Extra Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Rake-in type) R
LETFEEXDMBEMRAICS RV Y (hEABT A D)
MOJ-2504-0F6-600
MOJ-2514-BH6-600
MOJ-2516-FF6-600

Extra Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Puller type) i
ETFEIEDMBEMRTS 85IV Y (E5IEY 1)
MOK-2504-0F6-600

MOK-2514-BH6-600

MOK-2516 -FF6-600

PARTS LIST

BEOO9810PJA
No.0300-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—Y )AL DRFE

1.

2.

2
:
;
f
i
£
{
!
;
j
]
!
4

o

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the index,
HizrantflRoRhEFLE, L Lo TUSN R NCHETAA T o 221E 2T, 2O&ES SN E T
Explanation of codes
LS dael
1) Codes on the “Note” column

TiFEET WS

@ Y, means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
AEO A=Y AL T L USETZES n2B&eE®RLE T
& w01, ... refer to the “"Note” explanation at nottom of page,
001 A= T R MEERA SR T T a v,

2} Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)” column
TEEFA" WS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 £ N.Bil & Ntz

(2) D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 £ 108 L nHBRa Al

When previous parts (Cbsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BENHEREr T WEEOIES

~ZDNIBEE {1#5?(D) ARTISEFETCLIEFY CEEITHre, TEERLZIN, UTHAPOEBSRAEIRL T 2 FXF &,
Example {15}

*:lif‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. .g;nqt
: EE & & EEER & & e
t 5 B1401.100000  Needle bar 5?61“83. o -
1-1 W B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A10/83] 1) 1

4»[2 it B81105-200-000 Frame cover FD.IOIBB‘—I B1106-300000 -
+ 1
b B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/83) Z L —shin— 1

L{@) in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BROEEGrHHIBENTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' &8 {Japanesel’” column af the previous paris, so please order by the new part number.

IOEE W, BBRRONTABRMCIhCrb2HLUSEPRBALTHNITOT, HFLUSETIET T &,
(&) €.10/83

1 «  [B1105-500000]  Frame cover Tciro/83; _Emsﬁeg:nﬁﬁ 1

Correct No, : Wrong No.
ELuv-&AE B naE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELUCSESBTIEYTFA
& Mm10/83 ..., The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the **Amt. Req”. column.
JI9B3F DR L NHBH,»ETB LG -1, _OSBEHEBNMCIFLCHBIRRTLILSENE T,

3} Codes on the “Amt, Reg.” column
THET WS

D2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
HE, ZHEr»EHLTT,
@20 ..., indicates length in meters. (unit is meter}
E&, 24A—bibAELLET. (BEEA- LT
@ — e indicates parts obscleted from the parts list.
SR —=Y A S HEE AN ESTT .
@ [ Indicates suly parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembiy part is shown as “asm."’ and 7 2 in Japanese, in the "Description” column,
HISSABA L T aFREsRbLE S, HMBSUEEENUCERT aon” X Tr I sExFTLTHN 9

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
tex, B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed,

HARMEXDOEO T

SOR= ARSI ATO LA S X 0B, BLROES A, 81109-012-A00) T3 W T & o,

Bt T, THROARA—V DR LOERES (BHAEAL, S1AE, N0O0IC-01)XIE, MIEES & S BRIETAIEENT
T. X, SROEDEGEND A TT -4 2885 H N TOTITHRT S L,

T R e e e D i B e B e B e 0 B e e A R e e B B B R R A S B e e e A L S G 0 S b e iy S Bt 8 e 0 ey Ay 87 8y e B T 8 n § e § A

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,

R A e G e A e S e S e B e B S B e i B R R By S e T B B B M D R G i Bt B G e B R R B e G T B ST Bt i i i G ey S ey Ry S ey S & Ay b ny B Ry G § S & e Ry 4 S B Sy B By @ By B e it

B S U S g v




CONTENTS

2| 73
1. FRANE COMPONENTS (1) 4 otiuitvrerrieetaianeniri e eirarnrennrnrnnennenes 1
7 L— LBk (1)
2. FRAME COMPONERTS (2) L iviiitviiiin it et ietenteinenenenansreneannnns 3
7 U—LBk (2)
3. CRANKSHAF T COMPONENTS .ottt ittt ie et ieiatenneranananenansns )
B (S0
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...iiiiiiiiiiriraniaaarnsenennonnesons 7
TR B HBE R '
5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (1) ..ot iiiiiecicnaeenannennas 9
#EhHER (D
6. FEED MECHANISHM COMPONENTS (2) ..viiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiereroraneenvannnennnns 11
EKHBIR 2)
7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... .. iiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiniannnnnns 13
Ex5 BiR
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPORENTS ..oreriiiiiiiiiii it iisninarannennnas 15
EN—r— F—nN—FHE
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) t.ueviinniniiniiieranneninraeneennancsonanas 17
xR 1) '
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (@) ..vuiiitiiiriietiiiieiueeiieenanenansannnes 19
AxBER @
11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ<K-2516) ......ocvvinvrenreininnnnennenns 20
ZERL - —-BR (H0J-K-2516) '
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ivoiie ittt i it iaisaainannarans 21
Hil TR '
13. LOVER KNIFE COMPORENTS ...t iiinar e e rentnnnans N 23
T 4 2Bk
14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ..tiiiiiiiiitiiiintiiiianronaanrenenctonnnnensns 25
k2 2B%
15. REEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPORENTS ... oo iiiiiiiinieennns 26
S HLEERR
16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .vvnniiiiireininnienennannansnsionses A
R EER
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK-2500 .....ouuiiiiiniiiniiiiiiraniioiaintasanenens 29
NOK-2500 #=AHER&
18, FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... viriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnessnianes 31
A7 — 7 IVBERK
19. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ......eeerit i iiiiiiiiiananenes 33
g L7 — 7 VB
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2504,2514) ....vovviiiviniinniniinnann. 34
FIALEBEBIR (HOJ-K-2504,2514F)
21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ+K-2518) .......cvvieiiiiiinnnnnnn Cheae 35
FRIZEBERR (MOJ-K-2518 )
22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ...ovuvniriiiininiiiin et iisnsnananarsonss 37
R BRS
23. MOJ+K-2500 SUBCLASSES .. .\viiiiiniiniiiieie e inraienesesionennansesns 38
HOJ+K-2500 4725 R
HUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS it .t iri ittt iiiinniarnseeroionsisninncnnnns 39
]|
* [ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation. ¥
® ( Examples )  MOJ-2516E,M0K-2516E ' ¥
* [ iR ) REEBE KLk Epde T, *
® : ( #1 ) M0OJ-2516E,KOK-2516E *




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

7 LBk (D




Ref. iNote Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |iEd = & Description EEER = % Req.

HE
1 w01} 118-01255 CLOTH PLATE ASH. D I VT TP o 1
2 %02] 118-01354 CLOTH PLATE ASHa RJgVS 92 1
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIS AUy INYY] 1
4 S§5-8110422-1p SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FFIVN 1176440 L=4 3
5 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING FELLF) 1
L 1 1C5-0%00511-50 THRYST COLLAR D=4 W=5 A3AEDT DT4 W25 1
7 55-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAgyN L/8-44 L=3a2 1
B8 118-01503 CLOTH PLATE COVER R gV AN~ 1
9 116-02204 RUBBER PLUG RIZLANN= &%-3u3%4 1
10 118-02402 SPRING RAZVE BINEANZ 1
11 NS~63110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OUNISIE 11/64=40 1
12 55-61114640-5P SCREW 11/64-40 [=1440 E5yY 11/64-40 L=14 1
13 118-02303 STOPPER RIZI% DAATATIA® 1
14 WP-0450000~5D WASHER  445X8X0.5 EITUAMF 4.5XKEBXD.5 ]
15 58-4110715=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T FARWESW 11/64=-40 L=T 2
16 §$5-40910315-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 TANZYY 9/64-40 L=10 3
17 #0b| 120~16457 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASHM. RIFNS IIAAV- 23 1
18 1 85-4120615-5P SCREHW 3/16-28 L=6 TANEYY 3/16-28 L=6 2
19 K#04] 120-16556 CLOTH PLATE SIDE CUVER ASH. XJF%{ 31Bn"- % I
20 119-00802 FEED MECHANISM COVER 279232 i
21 $5-1090930-5P SCREwW 9/764-40 L=Ba+6 913350 I/64-40 L=Ba6 i
22 $5-4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FANIYN 976440 L=8 &
23 118-0270% RUBBER PLUG RIBNSL gM-uubs A i
24 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAty D=1245 L=4 1
a3 L18-02600 GASKET A7978 N Jf i
26 118~04200 CUVER F3IFCYPTIF I
27 . 11804309 GASKET FIVEITIIE AT IEY 1
28 $5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-640 L=7 FARZYN 11/64-40 L=1 4
29 #06[ 118~03905 CHIP GUARD COVERy LEFT RITANIAN- Eany i
30 404| 118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVERs LEFT ASIAVDAN- EFYY 1
31 $§-711051C-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TWES 729" 11/64-40 L= & Z
32 #G4| 120-10203 CHIP GUARD COVER A IRNIAN- i
33 #03l 120-10005 CHIP GUARD COVER RIDAN AN - 1
34 $5-3090610~-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=b IFy" 9/64-40 L6 2
35 118-02808 LOGPER COVER k= AT AN 1
36 118-03004 LODPER _COVER HINGE PIN T Ll Py 1
37 $5-8110422-T8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FFio™ 11/64-40 L=4 1
38 118~02907 LOGPER COVER BRACKET W= 1S DN~ TR 1
39 $5=4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TANZYY 11/64-40 L=T 3
40 116-03400 LOGPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B Rt AAN- TTIAMZ 1
41 $5-7110720-5P SCREw 11/64-40 L=7 THETIIN 11/64-40 L=T7 i
42 | ss~7p90530~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 445 FYE32YY 9/64-40 L=%4.5 2
43 118-03301 LODPER COVER PRESSER PLATE - N OAY— 7147 1
4h 116-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE Sl L LP g SIP S 1
45 $5-T09G530-5P SCREW 9/66-40 L= 4,5 INETEIN 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
4 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE RN LRS- 1
47 Bl140-716-000 SPRING PR TR , 1
48 | ros|l18-e7207 leuIe wUARD COVER Jas0s5/88[ 2020 0A"~ _ 1

Note ({E52)#01.. ... For M0J+K-2504,2514,2516E (Except JHK}
#02..... For HOJ+K-2516,2516E{For JHK)
#03..... For HOJ-K-2514

#04.. ... For HOJ-K-2518

#0b..... For HOJ-K-2504

#06..... For WOJ-K-2504,2514

HOJX-2504, 2514, 2516EF (JHKIE Bk <)
HOJ+K-2518, 2516E/H (JHKF)

MoJ-K-2514H
M3 +K-2516/H
HOJ+K-2504/H

HOJ+K-2504,2514F




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
T L LBIR (2)




Hote{HEEE)H0L..... For MOJ-2504,2514,2516

H33-2504,2514, 2516

#02..... For HOJ-K-2504,2514

#03..... For HOJ+K-2518

¥The MOK series use different face plate cover.
{ See page 20,30 )

HOJ-K-2504, 25145

HOF-K-2516F
WEDBEER I N~ RE T DT,
BAOAR—VETHEALIEE LN,

Ref. |Note Part No. o EC. . ﬁm(.
No, |l & 3 Drescription EEER 2 % ﬁe%;
1 119-00701 KREAR COUVER 27429 ponnAt- 1
2 $58=7110510~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Jht3eu% LL/64-40 L= § 3
3 119-00305 UPPER COVER IR - 1
4 115-008048 GASKET $1-171 N 9%y 1
5 __| 118-00604 | OIL CAP L 11217132 1
[ 55-4121015-5P SCREm 3/16-28 L=10 FAMIUY 3/)0-28 L=10" 3
7 11B-05009 SPONGE FIANO = A& 7o% 1
8 118-05405 CCOLOUR BELT nI="“at 1
9 11804101 HELT COVER AN EIAN- 1
10 $5-4150915-35F SCREW 15/64~28 L=9 IA%IyN 15/64-28 L=9 3
11 A18-04853 | COOLING FAN PLATE ASH. . LIEPD IPUA8 91 1
12 S$5-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 9539% 11/64~40 Lz=§ 1
13 55-7110840-5P SCREw 11/64-40 L=T.8 IRC535W 1L7664-40 L=T.8 1
14 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET TN~ N YE 1
15 $5-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L= 4.6 TREIFIM 9/64-40 L=h.b 1
16 WP-0370316-50 WASHER 3,7X3X0.3 E59MAYE 3,7X8XK0.3 1
17 _ | 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING FIAENAN-V; 1
18 55-8090410-5F | SCREwW 9/64=40 L= 345 T TR ARV /650 3.5 T
19 T15-000602 FACE PLATE CUVER PIN EVE £ L i
20 #31] 120~16754 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. Au4F nAM- g% 1
21 #03f 118-01107 SAFETY PLATE A&IVNpAN- 1
22 #GZ| 118-01008 SAFETY PLATE ARINpAN- . 1
23 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.T7X8X0.3 E3T%A%2 3,7X6X0.3 2
24 TS5 -4030815-5P SCREW 9/64-4C L=8 B FAMEL R G765 -40 L=E Tz
25 NS-6090310-5°P RUT  9/64-40 0IBITIr 9/64-40 2
26 120-16200 'SIDE COVER PRV TILES 1
27 $5-6122510-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 E33au% 3/16-28 L=25 2
28 PS-0400G1862-K0 SPRING PIN 4.0X18 AF*UIINE* Y 4.0X1L8 H
29 1 $$-6122030-5P | S5CREW 3/16-28 L=20 t7as™ 3/16-28 L=20 1
30 TA-2050805-RD RUBHER PLUG Ay D=28.5 L= 2
31 #GZ| L20-00808 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RJIASARY= (91) 1
32 #03{120~00907 CHIP GUARD COVEKs UPPER RIFANOAN- (9I) 1
33 $5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=b FAMEYY 3/16-28 L=6 2
34 $5=915121G-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DYHTENME 15/64=-28 1
35 o l118-05207 THREAD GUIDEs LARGE (FIF ang 2
36 #OZFTA-1BT1602-K0 RUBBER PLUG ity Ds1847 L=16 1
37 118-4280% SHELTER PLATE FEANINYS 1
38 118-414%00 FILTER PHESSER PLATE PMHE=-291 i
39 118-41509 FILTER I hE- 1
40 l1i8-41301 FILTER HOLDER RN 1
41 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-2z4 L=8 2UE* 7 FMN D=3-24 Lz8 5
42 TNE5-03703 7 | SCREwW STUDT T T T - BEE LT L 4
43 WP-0751576-50 WASHER 7+5XK19Kla5 E3TUN%E  T45K19K145 A
44 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER B.2X15X2 ARZYWIRNE 8,2X15X2 4
45 N5-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 09n219t 9/32-28 4
46 115-03901% OIL RESERVOIR GASKEY FINS2U3Y A* Uy 1
47 115-03851 GIL RESERVUIR ASM. Fanaangy 92 1
48 116-10300 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET N 25N N 952 {1)
49 $5-0741010-5¥ SCREW  3/8-28 L=10 t72y% 3/8-26 L=10 (11




TEBIR

3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS |




Ref. |Note Part No. EcC. Amt,
No. |i¥i = ® Description RN = % I;:?i
1 #0L) 851214~704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DA 20 1
2 #01} S5-T7091410-5P SCREW 9/764-40 L=13.5 IWEIFIN 9/64=40 L=13.5 3
3 #02f S5-6090810-TP SCREnm 9/64=40 L=745 E524M 9/64-40 L=7.5 3
4 #02] 118~-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZR 1
5 B1219-604-000 GASKET D25k N9t 1
6 Gl B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING U Y1) FU=RARPUZIW i
7 £02f $6~1100003-00 BALL dEARING BN AP TW 1
8 #01f 116-50900 RUBBER CAP LVEST TR b v L 1
9 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING € Cran 1
10 120-02507 CRANKSHAFT y1umy 1
11 F18-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. VIAZDIEN 92 1
12 $5-8110520-Tp SCREW 1k/64-40 L= 445 FA2a™ 11/64=40 Loked {1}
13 SU-0450701-TP KINGE SCREW D= 445 H= 7 AWGFYN D=4e5 H=1 (Z})
14 115-15053 CONNECTING RUD ASMa YR TR T 1
15 1§5-7110910-7P SCREW 11/764-40 L= 845 IHEFESM 11/764~40 L=845 (1
16 S0-0450701~TP HINGE SCREW D= 445 H= 7 NI D24,.5 HET (2
17  B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER FU=RAMPYLIN 37 1
18 B1211-804-G0U BALL BEARING o F1FND AN-RANPY UM B i
19 w1} 120-04057 LOWER LOODPER ORIVING ROD ASM. Y3h=n" DJE% J% i
20 30-0450701-1P HINGE SCREw 0= 445 H= T ANEYN D445 H=T (4}
21 120~04006 STUPPER SRRV GIRSILENS (1
22 $5-7110910~7P SCREW 11/64-40 L= Ba5 IwLI2u" 11/64-40 L=B8.5 t2)
21 55-9151210-T¢F SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1+6 UYBIEN 4 L5/64=-28 (1)
24 #02] 120-04065 LUWER LOOPER DRIVING RUD ASM. J2H-N" OYEN 73 1
25 50-0450701-TFP HINGE SCREW D= %45 H= 7 AN 3N 05445 H=T (%)
26 120-040C4 STOPPER DRE=N® OYRNILEN S (1}
27 _ | ss-7110910-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 845 ) IWESEFIN L1/64-40 L=B.5 (21
28 120-04156 UPPER LOUPER DRIVING RUD ASM. 97 k=-A*- OYibh (91 1
29 50-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4e5 H= 7 ANy D=4,.5 H=T (4}
30 11-31203 STUPPER VE=ATUIEN T bW s (i}
31 S5~7110910-TP SCREW L1/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEI27% 1176440 (=8.5 2]
32 $3-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64~24d L=11.+8 DUNT&ERE 15/64~28 {1
33 Bl211-804-000 BALL BEARING @ IIHNT RN-RAMPYLIY B i
34 115-1060% WASHER ANPYZIN 9y03 1
35 nl-264G31G-KH WAVEU WASHER 2644X33.9X3.5 FINWRYNNNE2644X3349%3.5 1
36 RU=-3473501-00Q RUBBER RING auz9n 1
37 118-11403 THRUST HOLDEK AFAFT T
38 $5~4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-2d L=10 FANELY 3/16-28 L=10 3
39 Jl1e-11502 LIL SHIELD F1HND PINIEY 1
40 118-11601 COGLING FAN LL¥PIIPY 1
41 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A AAMI 9RT A 1
42 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=l0s5 FAFYY 15/64~28 L=10.5 2
43 WP-0To4016-SP WASHER L7T%N%z T6X20X4 i
44 $5-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 anosvetr 9/32-28 L=16 1
45 w05l 120-02709 HANDWHEEL © ALOG/BB NAME 247 B 1
4t #06{ 118-11304 HANDWHEEL B ADO/BBNANIO™RY B 1
47 i@ $5~-7112420-5P SCREW  11/764—40 L=29 AsDB/BBI IREIZUN 11/66-40 L=24 3
48 ¥ I WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER AOE/88] NNITUNNZ 4 ,5X8.5X1 3
49 «03] 120-02604% RANDWHEEL C ha06/88|NA"E JhT C 1
50 U4} 118-12401 HANUWHEEL C Ael6/BBIARVIIMNY C 1
51 WOT] 55-T111410-35P SCREW  11/64—40 L=14 AdOG/BBITHES 2™ 11/64~40 L=l4 3
Kote ($EET)#01..... For H(JJ-K—25Q 2514 _}DJ'_K—2504.2514%

#02..... For MOJ-X-2518
#02.....For NOJ-K-2504(E),2516(E)

(For domestic use & JE)

#od. ... For NOJ-K-2514(E)

(For doxestic use & JE)

#05..... For HOJ+K-2504E,2516E (Except JE)
BOG. ..., For M0J-K-2514E (Excert JE)
#07.....For HOJ+K-2504{(E),25144E),2516{(E)

(For dorestic use & JE)

HOJ-K-2516 13
H0J-X-2504(E), 2518 (BY A
(EARFIER)
HJ-K-2514(EYH
(BH R IER)
U3J -K-2504E, 2516EM (JEW &R Q)
MOJ-X-2514ERI (JERXER ()
HOJ-K-2504 (E), 2514 (£), 2516 (E} '
(EARUIER)




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPORENTS
TR BHERBER




#04... .. For HOJ+X-2514E{For JE}

W05, ... For HOJ<K-2504E,2518E (For JE)
#OB. .... For K0J-K-2504

H7..... For HOJ+K-2504,2514

HOJ-K-2514E58 (JEAS)
HOJ +K-2504E, 2518E (JEF)

HOJ -K-2504H3

HOJ +K-2504, 251418

Ref. {Nota Part No. EC. Amt,
No. i & E-3 Description L H 2 ¥, iéf%
L 118-17459 NEEULE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. NITFWgsMg 9% 1 |
2z a01] 115-62509 OIL wWICK FOURLIY A (11
3 115-17505 OIL CaP AYFEN-yND pOu5 34 {1
[3 TA-0180401-HO NEEULE COOLER PLUG CAP FAEY D=1.8X2el L=443 (i
5} % {B3510-704-000 [OIL FELT 0.02/88] 118-42903 -
& 118-42903 0IL FELT ] AL02/768BF NUDFR NI IR {F39) s
Y % | B3511-T04-000C OIC FeLT Da02788| B3525-T04~000 =
¢} B3525-T704=~000 UIL EELT AsO2/68] NUTEY= TLIAEM Ikt {21
T 115-17802 0IL SEAL AYTEN-59D X{Ry-N 1
8 119-04109 COVER nZY1nAY- 1
9| ]85-711041G-5P SCREW  L1/64=4C L=4 TRUF35% 11/64-40 L= 2
10 I18-14100 BUSHINGy FRONT AUIRW=wg J1daa i
11 B3525-704-000 DEL FELT RIDFR~ T143% Timb I
12 55-8120740~5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=T7 FAFYM 3/16-28 =T L
13 C5-1201010-$H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 #=10 A3AF27 D=12 w=10 22 1
14 $5-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FAZUN 1/4-40 L=6 (2
15 | 181402-804~-040 FORKED CRANK ASM. 7334 9349 9% 1
s 5S-915i210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 02078kt 15/64-28 (1)
i7 «011i8-23606 CRANK PIN ATGIFTT J50E° 7 A 1
18 114~14308 BUSHING: REAR NGIEN-3"T Su04% % 1
19 120-18305 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER AL 29I i
20 $5~60804L0-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £33% 1/8-64 L=4 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASMa AUIRN=pAn- 53 - 1
2Z ii5~15301 8IL SHIELD T ronsey 14 1L
23 SS-408032C-1¢F SCREm 1/7B8-44 L=3.% FAWIDW 178-4% L=3.% ()
24 115-15202 UUTER SLEEVE AHTER—UAN= oy (1
29 #01] BL411-804=-A00 BEARING (A} N ZEM-pAN~ ABVPYL I 1
26 . 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH. AY RS —pie yuyp 22 1
21 1 Cu-2020000-00 DIL WICK 1y {02}
28 TE5-15509 BUSHING NI TFR-FAN-5W) TR 171
29 §5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=71 AN 3/16-28 L=7 1
3D CS-0BTOBLA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASMe D=68.732 w=8 A3ALT D=8.73 H=8 1
31 | ss-e110420-1¢ SCREm 11/64=40 L=4t,.8 E379™ 11/64=40 L=4.B (2)
32 #01] 115-1705% PIN ASH. AYDEWD pAN=E® s U3 1
33 Lu-2020000-00 | OIL WICK 1y (0.1}
34 115-17307 PLUG ) N TP EAW-E* 93 i2)
E 118-15107 OIt WICK COVER BUSHING 19 ZNAN= IW95) 1
38 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. 1ZIARN- I3 i
37 C4-2020000-00 0IL WiCK 1¥3 {0.3)
38 S5~TL2L410~TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IwLIIN 3/16-268 L=14% 2
39 118-1%403 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE NURWA PATA&v=209 1
40 WP-0651056-3D WASHER 645A11X1 EFINNME 6.5XL1X1 2
41 SS-6151812-1P SCREW 15/64—28 L=18& DYNITI4%HE 15/64-28 F
42 118-16501 NEEULE THREAD GUIDE NIFETIERT NVLENRYYTLR 1
43 5§5-7090540-TP 'SCREW  9/64-40 L=5 INCIEYN 9/64-40 L=5 1
&4 55=7090530-5P SCREn 9/64-40 L= 4.5 INEIZYN 9/64=40 L=4.5 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAUL TAKE-UP GUIDE NUCEFIEN T ug by 1
46 120~03169 ‘NEEULE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT NURSS PUr &N 1
41 118-170C4% NEEDLE CLAMP UIL FELT NIFF +17171kF i
48 118-15208 0IL wWECK NIFYE PUtAAN- $191100 1
49 115-15608 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE U P P 1
50 55-8090410~5P SCREW  9/64=40 L= 3.5 bAFYN 9/64-40 L=3,.5 1
51 §5-B110410~T¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZIN 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
52 120-03208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NULE Fubwy H
53 1lb=16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AYTTFIYI AB3 1
54 #071 118-16303 NEEOLE THREAD PHRESSER GUIDE NUAPAML (tPuYA !
55 #03] 118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NISRXTI (FPUTA L
56 $5-6080410-5P SCREm  1/8-44 L=4 L3a9% 1/8-44 L=4 2
57 #02] 120~182056 NEEDLE CLAMP TRUANY AYRNE N 1
58 | ss-s0B03io-1P SCHEW 1/8-44 [=2.8 FX N 1/6-44 L=2.8 2
53 ¥U2| MDC—270b61400 NEEDLE DCX27 #le NG DCX2ZT #lk 2
&0 %04| MC-033600%-00 NEEDLE B-27 90 Ny B-27 90 2
61 #03f 115=-45707 NEEGLE CLAMP Ny U 1
82 §5-608031C-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAZYUY L/B-44 L=248 2
63 #O3| MTV-640B190C NEEDLE TVX64 #19 AU TVXe4 219 2
64 ¥0o| MC-2630012-00 NEEDLE B-&64 NM120 AU B-64 120 2
55 #06| 116-80402 NEEDLE CLAMP AeCB7BB[ A8 JANY AYpSA 1
66 $5-8080310-TP SCREW L/H8=44 L=2.8 AeC5/8B] +AETIN 1/B8-44 L=2.8 1
67 #06| MTV-64061900 NEEDLE TVX64 #19 AsDS5/788| AY TVX64 19 1
68 05| MC=-26340012~00 NEEDLE B=64 NM120 AO6/BBI NY B-64 120 1
Rote (tEER)R01.. ... Selective part BN
CR02..... For HOL:K-2514 MOJ-X~2514
#03..... For HOJ-K-2516 M0J-K-2516FH




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .
Aok (D




bPESCRIPTION

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. v 4 4 AMT.
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. YatheFt h3 1
2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER yathyg3” (1)
3 $SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k9%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
i 118-24000 PR T SIT Y ay
5 B1618-804-000  WASHER WAPNGFT ¥ HT % (1)
6 B1667-804~000  WASHER B yaryest eyt x B (1)
7 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyiyiye 3/16-32 (1)
8 118-24109 HAIN FEED LINK Yy vy 1
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR Y2ty e vi- 1

10 B2TG7-818=D00  WASHER™ ~— T ” - 1N A 3 T
11 $SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k9¥y* 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 #01 118-23804 CRANK PIN CAMIIRYE Uty € 1
13 B1614-704-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 03"y =ydpp 1
14 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG Fiaty D=10.3 L=4 1
15 B1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASH. U UMV VRS 1
1% SS-UT5TZ2T0-TF " SCREVTIS764-28 E=11.¢8" ) oyF5 AT 1576428 D)
17 CS-0950818-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 ¥=8 25209 D=9:§3_ﬂ§§_g;47 1
18 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 TURA2YT11/64-40 [=3.5 (2)
19 S8-6121020-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L%y 3/16-28 L=9.5° 1
20 B1615-704-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 39U¥™% #3mizp 1
21 B1613-804~000  ROCKER SHAFT YTy i
Z2 T SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 = 8.5 IRETET” 1!761“ZU‘E‘8“5 1
24 B1610-804-000  CRAMK ROD AP VYRt (D
25 #01 B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING EU NS 4 VY M (1)
26 B1605-704-000  RATCHET GEAR 519 77~ M)
27 S§-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 TFARYY 11764-40 L=6.5 1)
28 SS-6110710-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v9%3Y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 ()
29 BIBOG-T0A-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING T SFIIY IFIRTE M
30 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCRE¥ D= 2.60 H= 2.7 ¥ vyt D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
31 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAVL FFIYL 1
32 PS-0300132-XH  SPRING PIN 3X13 , 37°942;§i§ @
33 SS-6660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 v5xy™ 1/4-40 L=7.5 (n
34 $5-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 TMIFYT 11/64-40 1L=8  (2)
35 TT8=23309 RUT UL S E IR N SY)
36 118-23408 PLUG hibaty (1)
37 SS-5090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L3y 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
38 118-23200 VASHER THNHL YYTET4ET (1)
39 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK ¥ agrt3ny Phate
40 B1651-704-000  FELT TVRT2Y JIAE 1
Ly BIBS4=704-000 ~ WASHER - 37 e VA AL/ A
42 B1652-704-000  SPRING FURTRY AT R ) 1
43 B1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD YRRV Y B |
44 $S-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 IRV 15/64-28 1.=14.5 1

Note (iEED) #01....

Selective part

- 10 —

REREE




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
By & Q)

— 11 —




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. aml.
H H =]
No. jikif B % Description TWEH =) % &CL
1 118-24653 THRUST COLLAKR A3M. TYI(F+4 92 1
2 55-8660336-5¢ SCREM  L1/4-40C L= 3.0 FAIUN 1/4-40 L=3 (L
3 __{RU~0781901-00 _ [RUBBER RING - QuUzgn 1
A LiB-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT ER L DY VIR R PP EY S
5 $5-7120910-5f SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IREILN 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 RU-0371801-00 RUBSER RING Qygn 1
H TA~0800504-R0 PLUG Pty D=8X4a5 i
8 115~29906 WASHER a BV D &AL LY L] 1
I | Blez4-T04-000 | SLIDE BLOCK ~p%-ny 991 1737 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASH, 131;“9 n3- 9% 1
11 55-8110410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAFIN 11/64-40 L=3.5 )
12 #01} 116-51601 MAIN FEED DOG FIXTUAN )3
13 "O2| 115-2830% FAIN FEED DUG EFE PN 1
14 704} 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED D06 &N ATUAN 1
1% %02 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG EANIT YN 1
16 S5-9111050~3P SCREW L1/64-40 L=9.5 TU9ngatht 11/64-40 1=9.5 i
17 55-40050610-5P SCREW L/8-44 L=bae4 FANILN 1 /8-44 L=6a4 1
18 L1B~24257 MAIN FEED bAR A3SM. Y1AZYIANEM-[y 92 i
19 116-24307 DIFFERENTLAL FEED BAR 29X7Y 3-FS—pr (1}
20 ) 118-24208 MAIN FEED bAR ¥133% 3-+v-py (1)
21 “#U1] 116-517G0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED 0BUG FIXTUNN 1
22 02l 115-28403 UIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 2DaFunw’ T 1
23 55-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=945 OINTHELE L1/64-40 L=9.5 1
24 RE~Q500000-K0 E~RING EnvZt 2] 5 1
25 118-26362 LINK TFY=TF39e9Y07 1
24 S0<0720271-5P |HINGE SCREwW D=742 H=247 ANyruY DETe2 H=2a47 1
27 | 118-25353 | OIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. 2219997 9= 1
28 55-6080410-5P SCREW "1/78-44 L=¢ - I 5 AN W BTN T S 1zt
29 118=-26401 PIN COVER 72104yt y 7% i1
30 115=27367 GIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. bRV AN H (it
31 35-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 (=11.5 E5#4® 3/16-28 L=11.5 (Y]
32 1L8-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN e EL LT AR {1)
33 __ {8l663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7712YE%y BIINT 1
34 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE [a0y 1av-pvy 1
35 $8-41209L5~5P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 TAVESYN 3/16=28 L=9 1
36 $§=-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 E335% 9/64-40 L=12 1
37 116-25601L RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASMe FIFINSEY I 1
38 55-7C&0310-5¢ SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IWETEyM 3/32-56 L=3 2
39 | tL8-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBE& PIUIHGING, AYIZ i
40 $5-7060310-5¢ SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 - . T T INESEFUNT3732-5 L= —
41 118-25108 0IL SHIELD RUEBBER PINI YN 1
42 118-25007 RUBHER COVER PIVSEY JNLRNS %
43 55-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-640 L=6.1 TRC7E0Y §764-50 L=0al ]
44 118-25403 RUBHER BASE PLATE PIWIEYIN, AN((F i
45 _ | ss-706031G-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=13 INEIEYN 3/32-56 L=3 F4
46 118-27607 DIL SHIELD RUBBERsLOwER VENFAENLIA ' 1
67 $5-T06051C-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=¢,.8 INETEIM 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
48 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPURT 3-kN-fy 29I 2
L9 118-24901 RUBLER IXCEEFEITYA 1
50 RU-4BG1201-00 KUBBEXK RING ayuow i
51 116-24802 RUBBER CASE LAY AP £ i
52 Lig=-z7504 RUBHER Tafany v 1
53 §3-6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L339 9/664-40 L=b i
54 5§-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWEIEN LL/64-40 L=10.5 3
55 WP—04B0B56-5F MAGHET BASE SPRING WASHER T79"N"F Ge8KEetKUeB 4
56 $5-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=494%5 GIhI2a“kE L1/64-40 L=%45 1
57 blo42-804-000-b |DIFFERENTIAL FEED RUCKER V- FI-EYIFN 1
58 $5~T1209L0-TP SCREW 3/16=~28 L=9 kI 3/316=28 L=9 1
59 b1645-704-000-A |BUSHING TN~ FI-RYINT AR 1
60 RO-0601501-00 RUBBER R&1KNG Qygn i
a1 116-25658 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. [N E I P I E 1
62 115-28908 SPRINGL FEN-F3-0Y pAN-ANZ 1
53 RE=0900000~KP SNAP RING 9 Envarsd e
&4 P5-0400222-x0 SPRING PIN | ER AR AT i
65 Blo4b-T04-G00-A |DIFFEXKENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Fhu— puyzyn 1
66 B16647-T04-000-A |DIFFERENTIAL FEED LGCK NUT TEW- 0ItIt 1
61 wWP-0621016-SD nASHER 6.2X13X1 ES9UAYE &42K13X1 1
&8 $5-4090515-3P SCREn 9/64~40 L=5 TANEYN 9/864-40 L=5 2
69 ) §5-4121215~5P SCREn 3/16-28 L=12 FAv2yM 3/16-28 L=212 b2
70 115-29104 WASHER YEN—F3-TY AFTAC -gupnng b
71 1L8-25908 DIFFERERTEAL FEED GLRADUATION TEY- F390Y AEUSE 1
12 118-26104 DIFFERENTRAL FEED SCREW L A s ¥ Pl I A 1
73 115~28809 WASHER FEW-F3-tJ AEINRT FWN3 2
T4 115-29005 STOPPER TEN-F3-EY APIN® - 2
15, _|kE-0300000-k0  [E-RING _ ENNFEST 3 b
76 118-26005 DIFFERENTEAL FEED BLOCK LA BN ET TR 1
117 HP-0460556=-50 HASHER 4.6XT.54045 E3IYNYE 4.6XTo5K045 1
78, 118-26203 SPRING WEW- EUFINEVRIN AN i
19 %03 [117-00507 OIFFERENTIAL FEED DUG A.06788 |77179 1
80 #03 |[117-01604 HAIN FEED DUG A+D5/88 7221290 1
Hote (iEE2)801..... For NOJ:K-2514 HDJ+K-25H4f8
#02,.... For HOJ+K-2516 HJ-K-2516/
H03..... For WOJ+K-2504 H0J-K-2504 1

#04. .. For WOJ-K-2504,2514

H3J-K-2504, 25141




7. VARIABLE TOP.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
L%y B4R

o

A
.

— 13 —




Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt.
No, |HEC = Eii3 Description TR R = -4 E;?ﬁ
1 35-4110715~sP SCREW LE/64-40 L=7 FARIIW 11/64-40 L=T 2
2 119-14603 ARM STOPPEK FTIIEN TN AU )3
I 31666=-T04~000~A | DIFFERENTYIAL FEEU HINGE SCREm ThRW— ANy 1
4 Bloa4T-104-000-A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED LUCK NUT TEY- (I3 1
5 HWP-06210i6-30 WASHER b.2X13X1 C24Ynvy 6.2X13X1 1
6 115-29104 WASHER TEW-F I-pY ARUAT -FUpNE 2
7 lly-12607 FEED GRADUATION INEY- Apyrd 1
B8 115=29005 STOPPER PEM-FI-pY ALUNT - 2
9 119-12700 SPACER TPV = AEYACRANS 2
10 35=40905315-5P SCKREW 9/6%4-40 L=5 ANy 9/64~40 L=5 2
11 S5-41214%15-5P SCREw 3/16-28 L=L4 FAVEYN 3/16~28 L=14 2
12 119«12052 SHAFT ASM. PR L R 1
13 1ig-12201 BUSHINGy FRONT FRLLEEELY IS E T 1
14 55-8110310-5F SCREn 11/64-40 L= 2.4 FAEa™ 11/764-40 L=2.8 1
15 119-11955 LEVER ASHM. DTN =AY~ 232 1
16 S§-ol2t220-(P SCREW 3/16-28 L=1la.5 3™ 3/16-2d Lsbled (L)
17 1i9-14751 SPRING ARM ASM. L E LTI S S 1
18 S55-0i2l220-TP SCREw 3/16-28 L=11a5 L3z 3/16-28 L=1145 il
19 119-12300 BUSHINGLe REAK PATEN-ND QUGAT K 1
20 TA-0690GY01-RE PLUG D=6.9XT.5 L= FACY D=6+9XTe5 L=8 i
21 119-11807 L INK PR ALY W 1
22 SU-0600321-3P nihGE SCHREW L= 6 H= 342 AN eyW D=4 H=3.2 1
23 L19-1240% SPRING DTSRV -AML i 1
24 1L19-1250C8 SPRING BRACKET DRV —pAN 2R L
25 S55-4120914%-5P SCRENW 12/64-28 L=9 FAYEIY 3/0i6-2d8 L9 1
26 C5-079101F-5H THRUST CULLAR ASH. AIAFTT 0=T+94 w=1i0 2
27 S55-b5110422-TP SCREW  11/b4-40 L=4 FAEI™ LL/64-40 L4 (4}
28 11%-11203 bUSHINGs REAR VXIUGNG a0 A RN 1
29 L19=-10753 TOP fEeD ARM b ASMa 293299¥W B JI 1
30 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/04-28 L=11.8 BYNFENAE 15/64-28 {11
31 119-itlk0« BUSHINGy FRONT FIXTULNT 1N 1
32 119-110G5 TUP FEED SHAFT FIATULND 1
33 119-14306 ADJUSTING SCREN 27341 F3oedayn 1
34 119«14405 NUT Faoew zymridr 1
35 113-14207 SPRING PIAFLIANR 1
36 119-1400% TOP FEED PRESSER BAR 27A7Y TYL&EY- 1
37 119-14104 CaAP FREFIRFLET LTS 1
38 119-13753 STOPPER 3CKREe ASM. FYWIFUILYN® 2N T2 1
39 NS-6110310~5P NUT 1i/64-40 09Nt 11/64~40 l
L0 119-13571 SUPPURT ARM ASM. PEEFL LS A ) L
41 119-13902 STUPPER FFAUF ALY & iy 1
42 53-21107]10-TP SCREn 11/64-40 L=7 TRIEYMN 11/66-40 L=T 1
43 L19-13407 SLIVE BLOCK WASHER 2ATY NI 1
44 55-b090430G-TP SCREm F/64—40 L=3.5 ol 1
45 L2U-18800 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR 2AA7Y% ADFENINY 1
L6 L19-11604 VARIABLE TuP FEED BAR GUIDE A FIENON DWLEY A i
47 119-11704 VARIABLE TUP FEED sAR GUlUE o END ALY A LR £ ALY 1
48 S5-T1LCT4G-TH SLREw  13/64-40 =1 IRb22M 11/64-40 L=17 i
49 #011120-20004 TOP FEed DOLG IIATYNN 3
50 W2l l20-20103 TUF FEED OUG ¥ F E U 3
51 SE-T11054G-5P SCREw  1i/64-40 L=5 ThCH2HM 11/64-40 L= 5 1
52 S3-T121L10-sP SCREW 3/1l6-28 (=105 TwbIzym 3/16-28 L=10.5 i
53 RU-G4d1901-00 RUBBER KING DU AL 1
54 119-13304d SLIDE BLOLK 2399 noav? 1
55 119-115%50 SCREW YrIWawidy) bagav 1
55 119-12904 LINK A BUSH DIXDEULT A I i
57 $5-7110510-35P SCREw 11l/464-40 L=5 IwCHELXN 11/64-40 L= 5 2
58 119-128l13 ADJUSTING tASE IIT0Y FAREUINg 1
59 1iv~10809 PIN FIADUSTN Ly 1
60 535-6Q80610-TP SCREwW 1/B-44 (=6 L2240 1 /8-44 L=6 1
91 RE=«0400000-KO E-RING ENNIFATT 4 2
62 113-10908 Stlve olOCK FIATUEN nAIMY 2
63 119-10648 TOP FEED ARM A ASM. 91T A Uz 1
15 55-915L210-TP SCREn 15/64~28 L=11.8 GYNIEMRE 15/64-28 (1)
55 liv—-11L30¢ TUP FEEU ARM SUPPURT 2334y 99LE 1
bb S5-7090520-TP SCHEA 9/64-40 L= 445 INbIEsM 9/64=40 L=445 1
of o} 120-20301 JOP #cikl DGe AL 05768273 JUnT 1

Hote GEZZI#01. .., .For HOJ-2514
#02..... For MOJ-2516
803, .... For N0OJ-2504

#The HOK series use different top feed dogs.
{ See page 20,30 )

HOJ-2514F1

HOJ-2516F

HOJ-250478

HIKOHES EX Y BUEU R LY 2y 0T, 20,30~ %
ThHALIIEY,

- 14 -




8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS




Hote (i¥Ec}401..... For H0J-K-2504,2518
#02..... For H(J-K-2514
#3..... For H0J-K-2504,2514

HOJ -K-2504, 2516/
HGJ -K-2514H1
HOJ-K-2504,2514H

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |ikid ) # Description TEEH B % ;‘\;%
1 B2509-704-000 BUSHINGs REAR =A% 3U2 u08% 2
2 (S$~103121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASMs D=10432 Wsl2 AFAL9Y D=10.32 w=l2 J% 1
3 §5-8660530-TP SCREM 1/4-40 L= 4e5 FAEsY 1/4-40 Lo4e5 (2
4 82507-804~000~6 | BUSHINGy FRONT ETNETLE IS § 517 2
5 §5-6121020-5¢ | SCREW 3/16-28B L= 9.5 E32M 3/16=28 L=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPEK LOOPER SHAFT IR AY 1
7 #01| 120-14908 UPPEK LOGOPER TL =N I
8 #02| 1le-51908 UPPEK LGUPER 2FR-N* 1
9 §5-6151440-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E32%% 15/64-28 L=14 2
10 WP-0651056-50U WASHER 645X11X1 E3IMAYE 6.5K11X1 2
11 120-0% 382 UPPER LOUPER GUIDE ASH. PH—N AN N 92 1
12 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER STH—NC DAY 9] {1)
13 115-62160 HULDER CONNECTION ASH, FTR-nS ANE D% 1)
14 120-04503 UPPER LOUPER GUIDE FELT FIw=A" DRLENTINE (1)
15 85-909041G-TP SChEW RV ESITN ti)
16 118-33308 LODPER THREADL GUIDE, UPPER YVR-N* LEPITL (1
17 §5-4090615-35P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAREYN §/64=40 L=6 ]
18 120-04206 UPPLK LOOPER GUIDE COVER FIN=N® BNLENTI (L)
19 55-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TRE33y™ 3/732-56 L=5.5 [FA)
20 B8l422-604-0A0 NEEDLE ORIVING LEVER PIN NUTEW—pAN-E®y 22 i1
21 CU~2020000~00 GIL WICK 1uy (0al}
22 115-52079 LOOPER HOLUER ASM, AI-NTIFW 9= W]
23 55-915121G-Te SCREW 15/64-24 L=11.8 0Yna&%er 15/64-24 (1)
24 $5-909061G-FP SCREw 9/64-40 L=5.5 D9N2A%%E 9/64=40 L=545 (1}
25 116-33001 LUOPER THREAD TAKE-UPy RIGHT BTh-N°® FULOy L¥0 I
26 116~33500 LUWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP FRE-N* TuEWY i
27 S3-7110B40-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TWEI24M 1176440 L=7.8 1
28 . $5-60804L0~5P SCREW  1/8-44 L=% L3N 1/8-44% L=¢ 3
29 118-31906 PIN TH-yW FFLCey . 1
30 115-45100 GAUGE AIN-NE AN RN §Hp yUezu 1
I RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING GUzIn i
32 118-32904% LOUPER THREAD GULIDEs RIGHT PIR~-N* AFPIIT DEM 1
33 $$-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64~4C L=b AEIYY 9/64-40 L=b 2
34 | 1is-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER | W=N®" FUE® JOAM- 1
35 $5~4310715-5F SCREW L1/64-40 L=T7 TAMEYY 11/64~40 L=T7 z
36 116-33407 LOwWEK LODPER THREAD GUIDE SR=N AL PUIA 1
37 118-327006 UIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. =N NCEN JaAN-AM Y, 1
38 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING PRTENLELY R LA 1
39 $5-6090630-5P SCREW  9/64=-40 L=6 E3IUM 9/64~40 L=6 4
A |i1e-33100 LOOPER THREAU GUIDE ITh-N* (RPIEL F1- 1
41 55~7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 INCIEIN G/64-40 L=8 1
42 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AV 1
143 i §$5-6060440~TP SCREW AeU6/BBl LIFT" Z
44 118-8990% LOWER LOOPER 22 W-N* (H-03) i
45 55-6090620~59 SCREW 9/764=40 L=6 E3FM 9/64-40 L=6 1
46 Cl1llw-33209 LUUPER THREAD TAKE-UPs LEFT W= TRty LAWY ] 1
47 55-7110840-5P SCREW l1/64=40 £=T.8 IHESEUM LL/64=40 L=T7.8 1
48 B2508=704-000 UIL SEAL K= Mg T{NI—k 1
49 118-32409 LOGWER LODPER SUPPORT ARM S h-N" vynaIn 1
50 PS-0260002-KH SPRING PIN 2Xo AU INEt s 2X6 1
51 52531-704-G00 WASHER FUMITN HATYSP- 1
52 $5-9151210-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DYNIaMAr 15/64-28 1
53 T118-32300 LOWEXR LOOPER SHAFT I R WA 1
54 w03) C5-103121A-34 THRUST COLLAH ASM. D=10.32 wW=i2 ASAL9T DEl0.32 W=l2 2% 1
55 #03[ 55-866053G-1P SCREW  1/4=4C L= 4u5 FAZUN 1/74-40 L=k45 iz}
56

- 16 —




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
fMABER (1)

- 17 —




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION (O AMT.
1 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 ]
Z 118-20503 VASHER THILI?NT $7-7% 1
3 118-20909 SPRING THILEPYT AT 2 1
4 118=20208 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR IR EUISED N 1
5 B1515-804-008 PRESSER SPRING %Y AT% B 1
6 118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASM. AFLET- Y3 1
7 119-06302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ¥I EIFF AT~ 1
8 SD-0630271-8SP HINGE SCREVW b= 6.35 H= 2.7 25uryT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
g S5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 MAERYT 11/64-40 L.=4 i

10 118-20602 STOPPER THIIF -2b9AY i
I 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR I LE7PETLRT - 1
i2 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM BINGE SHAFT THIFFT EYITYTY 1
13 119-05254 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASM. TH1I7H 3 1
14 SS-9151210-TP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 1.=11.8 YAy E A 15/64-28 (1)
15 S5-8110410-TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA7YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
16 SS=8ITOI0-SP 7 SCREV T1784=40 =5~ TR T1/84540 =5 T
17 119-05304 ADJUSTING BASE AFIHFT FA9e927 4 i1
18 RE-0200000-K0  SHAP RING 2 Ed™%bi9 2 1
19 119-06609 LIFTER WASHER LS i 2
20 118-26203 SPRING FET- ETERAEYRYT OATR 1
21 119-06401 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER gYTHYATY TR 1
22 115~-0510G BUSHING THEITTY AR 1
23 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=4 I3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 119-06807 PRESSER LIFTING HOCK SPRING THLFF" 19T % i
25 11806500 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK THIFF T 79y 1
20 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 ovhrigr 1/4-40 1
27 119-06708 LIFTER PIN Y7Ly 1
28 119-05452 THRUST ARM ASM. AFII™H 252R9F° 93 1
29 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.8 OYEET A 15/64-28 (1)
30 B1536-804-000 PIN RIS 232007 Y i
31 119-05502 LIFTIRG ARM IR 95T 1
32 55-6121240-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E33Y" 3/16-28 L=12 1
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 2yryyr 3/16-28 1
3 SS=7IBI040-5F SCREV 1/74-24 L= 9.% IRy 1/74-241=9.5 2
35 119-05700 LIFTING LEVER, LARGE THIPETLAT - 274 1
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW THIPFLAT - 797 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING THIPETUAT- A% 1
38 NS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 nyHr3yE 11/64-490 1
39 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 REIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
YT T T T BIRZUT80AS000 T PRESSER FOUT LIFTIRG TEVYER STOPPER AFI7F LA™- AFTR™- 1
41 119-06104 LEVER CONNECTING HOQOK YAT =1y 7Yy 1
42 118-05800 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL ABIFELAT- 3329 1
43 119-05808 LIFTING LEVER SCREW FHIPY LAY - Ja9xy” 1
44 119~-06005 LIFTING LEVER SPRING TFLPHT LAY - YAUNT 2 1
45 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIFTETH TR 6.4X11%0.3 i

— 18 —




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
HARR @)

————— ST T
28 27 26 25
|
|
|
|
|
i
i
i
i
!
!
|
|
I
|
I
____________ 1
Ref. |Note Part No. : EC, pmt.
No. |ER| & & Description EREH b i Py
1 1119-05601 PRESSER FOOT ARM 11I95% r
2 B1528-804~C00-A | THREAD TRIMMER THEYAN b
3 $$~5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F3AFYMN 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
4 | #01120-25057 | PRESSER FOOT ASh. 11 0% !
5 #01] §§-7080520-5°F SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TREFELY 1/B-64 L=4+9 (1
6 A01f WP~0371026-30 WASHER 3.7x1xX1 C39nnta 3.1X7XL {11
7 #01] 119-30906 PRESSER FUOUT SPRING ATIEIAN: i1y
8 #01 119-25104 PRESSER FUOT HINGE PR Sl (1)
9 #01] S5-609065C-5P SCREW  §/64-40 L=6 L524% 9/64-40 L=6 (L}
10 #01} 119-30609 HINGE PIN AW LEIINYNT (S
1t #01f 120-23008 PRESSER FOOT at (3]
12 #4021 120-23255 PRESSER FODT ASM. AMIRA X191 9= 1
13 #02) S5-7080520-5P SCREKW 1/8-44 L+%e9 TNEZ24Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
14 #02| nP-0371026-350 WASHER 3.7XTX1 CIIMNYE 3.7XTXL (Lt
15 £02}F 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ANLALETL ANz {11}
16 £#02| 120-24303 HINGE ARM A F S E LI WILL A (1
17 #02[ 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PRVTEELIR L P (L (1l
18 #02| §5-6090650-5P SCREW  9/64—-40 L=o L334 9/64-40 L=a {11
1% #02| 120-24501 HINGLE PIN FEFFERE VAl (3W]
20 #0¢e|120-23308 REAR PRESSER FOOT FENEL D {11
21 #02} 120-24501 HiNoe PIN ATI baaMayn (1}
22 02| 120-23200 FRGNT PRESSER FOOT TIATL (1
23 #02| 120-24501 HINGE PIN AL boyvaan {1
24 #035] 126-22950 PRESSER FUOT ASHa As05/88 291(92) 1
25 %03] 55-7080520~5P SCREW 1/8-4%4 L=4,.9 AsOS/88f THLF24N 1/B-44% L=6,.9 )
26 #O3| WP-03T1026-50 HASHER 3.7£7x1i AsCS/dBJLIMT™NNE 3.TXTXL (1t
27 03] 119-30906 PRESSER FOUT SPRING As05/88{19Lt N2 (1)
28 03] L19-25104 PRESSER FOUT HINGE A.05/88[ A9 1Ly (1
29 #03] 55-6090650-5P SCREN  9/64~40 L=t As0S/88lLT30n Y/04-40 L=6 {11
30 03] 1iy-30609 HINGE PIN AWOS/6B] 3L YNy G {11
31 w03] 120-22901 PRESSER FuUUT ACS5/BBF YL (§%)
Hote(i¥22)#01, .., .For MQI-2514 M0J-2514/
#02,.... For §0J-2516 HOJ-2516H
#03..... For HOJ-2504 WOJ-2504H
+The HOK series use different presser foot. HKOBSHEEARE LY 4 0T.20,30N— Y %
( See page 29,30 ) IEA L E N,

— 19 —




11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ+K-2516)
ZHRLV—-N—EE (MOJ-K-2516)
o 6 7

!

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO.
1 B2103-816-0A0  CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASH. =9 1-aY 2™va"937° 93 1
2 B2103-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM AT DR IR A S0 (1)
3 $S-7T110720-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 7.0 =2xk53y” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 "B2120-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN S3TSEY pateey (1)
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK R U L e (1)
6 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) 2yta-py avrt 1
7 SD-0720801-TH  HINGE SCREW D=7.24 =8 ¥ viy” D=7.24 H=8 1
8 401 B2119-816-B00  BEARING B I¥Ta-pY nYRS ATPUVSS B 1
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASH. SyTa-hy $92°% §7F 93 1
T XSB12T220-TF SCREV 3/16-78 L=11.5 E539° 3/16-28 L=11.5 6l
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR I 1AV BYRASA 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT ST 29HYYY 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASH. =y"2-pY 2-1°-93" 43 1
14 $S-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3Ey° 3/16-28 L=11.5 )
15 $S-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 17" 1/8-44 6.4 1
H WOT BOT06-816-TA0 — PIN ASH., LOWG AT B R T R L B F
17 £0-2020000-00  OIL VICK 19y 0.1
18 B2113-816-000 CHATH LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LIRK SR AT DR D 1
19 #01 B2114-816-CAO  PIN ASH., SHORT S¥TaRY q-1T-LY va- 4y |
20 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.1
21 _ B2115-816-000  DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET Yah-n° 4253 1
= 8 = (0 I t55° 1176440 L=6.5 3
23 $S-4080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT3Y" 1/8-44 L=6.4 i
24 B2110-816-000-8 BUSHING, FRONT S 3-HUYTH TIRGA !
25 B2525-352-000  OIL SEAL RING A1 9T) T{R-4 1
26 120-03604 CHATN LOOPER Z3T AR A-n® 1
27 $S-8110422-TP  SCREV  11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 i
78 YTE-20355 CRATN LOOPER DRIVING ARH ASH. Sy HY AATAET 93 1
29 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°NVITES Y 2X6 (M
30 B2531-704-000  VASHER JITOF YA9YSY- (M
31 $S-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 nUBIE AL 15/64-28 (m

Hote (iEE2) #01

.....

Selective part

— 20 —

BEIN SRS




12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
H TR

\

_ZHre

T

A
. &/

46

25

52 MOJ -2504

— 21

MOJ-2514




Ref, {Note Part No. EL. Amt,
No. | 5 & Description LFER -] % Fé:?i
1 w0l 118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIOE Y2406 (FPITL 1
2 #01] B2204-816-000 HOOK YRLLNL YR 1
3 #01| 118-29603 CHAIN LODPER THREAD GUIDE FALPTA 1
4 ®01] 55-4090615-5P SCREW 3/b64-40 L=6 IAMNEYN 9/64-40 L=b 2
5 %01} B2Z202-816-000 SHAFT LR YAV 1
& 01l B2201-816~000 THREAD CAM EELNTA 1
7 #01] $5-8110410-TP SCREw 11/64-40 L= 1.5 FAFN11/64-40 L=3.5 2
8 #01) B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE ya{FbN-pny Prte L
9 #01] $5-5150510-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 PRIV 15/64-28 L=5 1
10 #01} B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET YAR=A" (b FV-nD pUBFINS i
11 %01} 55-4120615-5P SCKEW 3/16-28 L=6 TARIYN 3/16-28 L=6 1
32 #OL} B2401-816-000 LOUPER THREAO GUIDE TUBE JRLF pN-nY 1
13 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE YELI#FIKi 1
14 $5~4110715-5¥ SCREW L1/64-40 =7 FANIZW 11/64-40 L=T 1
15 #01}f 120-03703 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE SN NYARPPITA 1
16 #01f $5-4110715-5¢2 SCREN 11/64=40 L=7 TAVBEZLN [1/64-40 L=17 1
17 #01| 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. PERES BT LTk . )3
18 #01| B2314-0619-000 TENSION POST NUT (b FI—yEN- TUb (i)
19 %01] B3120~125-000 TENSTON DISC STOPPER (FF3-597 DTt # (11
20 #01l] B2017-372~000 TENSION SPRING NOWL 2%() (FFI-UAMZ (L)
21 01} 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC (FF3-4%3 (21
22 #01| B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT THFI-IANFIYN JIkt ()
23 %011 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST PYETS EELF L ’ (1}
24 WOLE 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE FA-913 TFFU34 {11}
25 115-50159 TENSIGN CONTROLLER ASMe PURPLE ftF397A%2 7= (L39¢%) 1
26 B3106-704-00E THREAD TENSIUN KNUBs PURPLE TH¥3-9993 63T+ (1
27 B3112-T04-G0O TENSION SPRING bBUSHING At w9y {s)
28 115-50100 TENSION SPRINGy PURPLE (HFADIANE (L9 i1
29 B3107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUSBE F3-393 A1 (s)
30 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFI-YANEEN 2Lk (51
1 B3126~012-000 TENSION DISC {r¥3-297 {101
32 B83120-352-000 THREAD TENSIDN SPRING FELT CRFI-ANZIN JInt (5]
33 B3105-804-000 TENSION PUST S FEET AN ts}
34 #01} 1L5-50258 TENSION CONTROLLER ASMes GREEN frFI-ynMa Zpwy 9% 1
35 #01]83106-704-00F THREAD TENSION KNOBy GREEN fHF3-973 Iy (1
36 #01|1115-5020% TENSIGN SPRINGy GREEN {FFI-uANE ZRVY (1)
37 ¥04] B310L~704-030 TENSION CONTROLLER ASHM.y KED TFF3-uA%% Fn 7% 1
38 #04%iB3106-T04~0CA THREAD TENSION KNOBe RED (+¥3-¥97: FN (1]
19 #0aiB3il0i-804-000 TENSIGN SPRINGy RED THF3-2 AV2 (1
40 #05|B3102-704-0p0 TENSION CONTRULLER ASHMas YELLOW M EEFTAT I 3 5 1
41 #0051 63106-704-00C THREAD TENSICGN KNOBy YeblbOw 53~y 993 {+10) {11}
42 %¥051B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRINGs YELLOW CFFI~% \F (4401} {1}
43 #02]B3103-704-080 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM.ys BLUE {F¥3i-» A%z 9 (74) 1
L4 #02{B3106~704-0056 THREAD TENSION KNOBe BLUE (+F3-2 Y32 (FR) (1)
45 402|B3103-804-000 TENSLON SPRIKNGs BLUE TFF3-2 Az (PR} {11
46 83109~T04-000 THREAD GUIDE (B) FI-IMS5 (FPUIC B 3
&7 #0a|115-51009 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE ZYNI-fiy (EFI-FINIAEPITS 1
L8 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE Fa9ns {bPIIA 1
49 118-36103 THREAD GUIDE fFr 1414 1
S0 $5-6151820-TF SCREW LS/64=28 £33 15/64 L=1T45 1
51 $5-8110422-TP SCREnW  11/64-40 L=4% .| FFFFY 11/64-40 L=4 1
52 #03}18S-T110710-5L SCREW 11/64~40 L=T.0 A.0S/88|THETIRLY L1/64-40 L=T 1

Kote(tEEZ)801.. ... For MQJ-K-2516 WOJ-K-~2516H

#02..... For H0J-¥-2514 HOJ-K-2014H

#03..... For WOJ-K~2504 HGJ+§-2504 5

wa..... For HOJ+X-2504,2516
#05..... For MOJ+K-2504,2514
#08.... .For HOJ-K-2514,2516

H1J-K-2504, 2516
HOJ+E-2504,2514H]
M0J+K-2514,2516H

22 —




13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A AR




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. likze = 3 Description WA =N -4 Rﬁe%
1 $$=-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T NI 11/64-40 Ls7 2
2 201} R&305-6OH-EAD THRUAT PLATE ASMa Mg 2z 1
3 118-06304 PLUG nyg3 (23
4 #02] R4612-GOF-JAD THROAT PLATE ASHM. NIt 93 L
5 55-61L0610-TP SCREW 11/64%~40 L=& E3&y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
6 1lb~47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B nufgans B 1
7 118~-04408 | THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NIf9a%¢(B 191 1
8 5%-6121010-5P SCKEW 3/16<28 L=10 ’ L33y '3/16-28 (=10 2
9 &G4} 120-05054% LOWER KNIFE bBRACKET ASM. YRAA FUGTEL TIIND L
10 #02f 120-05062 LOWER KNIFE HRACKET ASM. YEAR PYITRL FUIND 1
1 L1s-46904 SPRING STOPPER YREAANE L AT (L
12 118-06304% PLUG ny{27% (i1
13 | ss-7110720-5p SCREW  1l/64=4C L=7 INEIFLN LL/64-40 L=T (L
14 118-46607 SPRING AR AFTENLNS Ang (L}
15 118-471802 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET SRER MO EA (i
16 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A AYLRINS A ()
17 $5-0110610-T9 SCREm  11/64-40 L=g E539% 11/64-40 iL=6 (z)
18 118-047}13 RUBBER PLUL B AJINL FN“9uUEY B (i)
1% ~l118-04s006 RUBBER PLUG ] EVELE S SRV LT [F
20 K04] 11646219 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STul YRIARICE WG {1
21 §5-9111010-5¢ SCREW 11/64~40 L=945 OUA28%Rt 11/64-40 L=9.5 (L
22 L115-66403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YRARAYL i1
23 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE yH AR . {1
24 FU%{118-48417 RUTATING STOPPER FEARASAEMINIIPY M 4 1)
25 ~]ss-7090710-5°P SCREW 9/64-40 L= b+8 THLEIFYY 9/64-40 L=0.8 (z]
26 #02]120-05005 {OWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAA AZ{EMyND ()
27 #02| 120-05104 ROTATING STODPPER JREA RFAENIND DYV, (1)
28 118-46809 HULDER PIN LR BT (1
29 116-46805 HOLDER PIN Y91L" 7 (i
30 64115-104-00G SPRING ASTENEND FARYAN R (L
T1 $5~7151120-5P SCKEw 15/64-28 L=11 TRLIZ2™ 15/64-28 L=11 [Ty
32 118-01559 LEVER RIAWE pOACLAN- 932 (n
33 118-0210% RUBBER PLUG AZFNL DIACUAY- BN ITrING (1)
34 118~02004 LEVER SPRING RIBNA BENLLAN=- AN Z (1}
35 $0-0601021-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 gUyzut Db H=10.2 t1}
36 118-46805 HOLDER PIN fIE* Y (i}
37 B2739-761-000 WASHER ] gupng (1t
38 55-7110840-3P SCREW L1/64740 L=7.8" IRES#MN 11/64-40 L=T48 {1
3¢ $5-6151440-5°P SCREW 15/64-26 L=14 L33 15/64-28 L=14 2
40 1ig-4T100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NSIITYL 1
44 #04[120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD ny9Y L
42 $5-71110840-5P SCREm 11/64-40 L=7.8 IwE32y™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
43 _185-7090b610-5P SCREN  9/64-640 L=6 ThL370" 9/64-40 L=6 1
L4 #02f118~90506 NEEDLE GUAKXD VLT I o 1
45 w02 118-90605 NEEDLE GUARD NI i
46 #02185-1060510~5P SCREM 3/32-56 L=4.8 THLIRIN 3/32-56 L=4.0 2z
47 FUZES5~T030510-35P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 446 A.06/88|TWES2IM 3/64-40 L=4.6 b
4B wD2|120-15604 NEEDLE GUARD NUST 1
49 #03|R4300-GOF-JAO—A |THROAT PLATE ASH. he05780 | NUAF I 1

Hote({EC)#0L. ..., For MOJ-K-2514
¥2..... For ¥QJ-K-2516
#03..... For HGJ-X-2504
4. ..., For MOJ-K-2504,2514

HOJ+K-2514F
H3J-K-2516H
HOJ-K-2504
H0J-X-2504,2514H

— 24 —




14. UPPER KHIFE COMPONENTS
£ 2B

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. fmt,
Ne. |itz g B Description HEER P % Rﬁe%
1 #01{B1403=352-C00 CRANK PIN 23u9c*s € 1
2 115~65%054 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. VVFRTRINTN 9= 1
3 SS-9661230-(LP SCREw 1/4~40 (=12 DINIEVEE 1/4=60 L=12 {11
4 115-65300 BUSHINGs REAR DVEREND QDR 1
5 C3-11110kE~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=lle.il wW=10 A3A+97 D=llell A=l0 2= 1
] S55-8b660D33C~-5P SCREW  L/4-60 L= 340 bAauW 1/4-40 L=3 {21
7 #021115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT PYAARNA RN i
B #03]120-19105 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT VAR ORAERRNg 1
9 119-21103 KNIFE ORIVING ARM SHAFT FATUWYNG i
10 55-4060310-5p SCREn 3/32-56 L=2.5 TAWRYW 3/32=56 L=245 1
11 115-66809 JUIL SEAL PIFRIND A h-W i
12 J119-21202 BUSHINGs FRONT VAATNY T AT 1
13 S$5-8120740-5P SCRew 3/16-28 L=17 FAFuW 3/16=-28 L=1 1
14 HUe|Ll5>-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT bOEFLL D 1
15 GRzEB4lYl~604-00E UPPER KNIFE Fa-3- 1IANE9DZA 1
16 115-65702 WASHER PVAXANE AWM 11
17 S58-4000310-5P SCriEw 3/32-56 L=2.5 FANELM 3/32-546 L=2,.5 1
18 L15-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE FIFAIYL 1
19 11565603 UPPER KNIFE CUVER FVEANAN= 1
20 #0e]a85-911la6l0-5P SCREw 11/64~40 L=16 0U¥n2&vmr 11/64-60 L=16 1
21 #03{55-7091810-5P SCREwW 9/64-40L L=17.5 THEIFUY 9/64=40 L=1T7.5 1
22 #03|120-19006 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 9744 991 1
23 #03IN5-0030310-357P NUT  9/64-40 QVE2TIE 9/64=40 1
24 HO3l1li5-05900 UPPER KNIFE IVEAR 1
25 w3 }S5«9112420-T¢ SCREwm 11/64-40C L=24 0In7&avit 11/64-40 L=24 [}
Hote (FEED)ROL.. .. . Selective part BIREE
H0Z2. ... .For HOJ-K-2504,2514 HOJ-K-2504,25141
#03. ..., For HOJ«K-2518 HOJ-X-2516H1

o




15. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A% ENR

.

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. | e B Description EEEH 2 # ;keé'
1 #01| 118-54304 NEEDLE CUULER A ASLIEPIE A 1
2 #01] 118-5470G0 SPUNGE & NULTFPD Za*uan A 1
3 HO1{ 118-54908 FELT A AYLLEPD TIkE A 1
4 118-53405 GIL JOINT A N F1eivwadar A 2z
5 TA-0320302-KO PLUG 3.2X3 PARY 3.2X3 i
[ BT-0500300-tA OIL TuBE GLAFFI-TN 0.l
7 118-53603 GASKET ¥1917%317F A N ¥ 4
8 118-53504 SCREW A F1923aM A 2
9 118-34205 SUPPORT AYUALEPTITL 1
10 S$-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TANZYN 9/84-40 L=6 i
11 $5-T110640-5P SCREW LL/64-40 L=T7.8 TwEI29Y 11/64=40 [ =T.8 i
12 £0-2000000-00 01L wWICK 17y Dol
13 116-55800 WIRE NIUIEtT ABAvZ 1
14 #01) 118-54502 PLATE A AYLCEPILR A 1
15 402] 118-540601 PLATE B NYLTEPIIE B i
16 402F 118-54403 NEEULE COOLER E AYLLEPIF B i
17 402} 118-54809 SPUNGE B NILLEPI A&® 29" b 1
18 a021 L20~05203 FELT & AYLLEPD 2IWr B i
1% 116-53308 STUd A77991 1
20 118-53157 SILICON UIt TANK ASM. TALSESD 73 1
21 $5-4090615-3P SCREwW 9/04-40 L=6 FAMNZYN §f64-40 L=b& 2
22 AS~0441040-KP SPRING WASHER #s4xXTa4X1 AMRENINE 4. 4KT.4KL 2
23 WP=03703106~50 AASHER 3.7TX8K043 LMV E 3.7X8X0.3 2
24 HU-0371801-00 RUGBER RING QU 1
25 §5-7090710-5L SCREW 9764-40 L=be8 TRLIF7" 9/04-40 LzTbeb 2
26 B3534~01¢~0C0 GASKET N2 ) 2
27 118-53702 UIL JOINT b $£1719%3(JF 8 1
28 Twv3i525-357-000 CONNECTING SCKEwW LB} LA%E wrygesM B 1
29 BT-05G0300-EA GIL TUBE s FI- Ge2
30 401]118-55%09 PRESSER NIFRIINE TYL 1
31 WOl 118-95251 STLICUN TANK ASM. YR FrEE 1
32 #OLf118-95400 FELT AYLTHILIHE 1
33 401| Cu=-2000000-00 ull wiCK 1uy Dal
34 #OL[SS-4110915-aP SCREW L1/64-40 L=9 IANZYYN 11/64-40 (=9 i
35 #01|{ TA-0550604~10 HRUBBER PLUG FACy 1

Hote/iEE2)#01 ... .For HOJ-K-2504,2514 W3S K-2504,25148

#0Z.. ... For M0J+K-2516

H0J+K-2516F1

— 26 —




16. LUBRICATION MECHANISH COMPONENTS

@——B

R E B R




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOMN By A A4 AMT.
1 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k3%Y” 1/8-44 1=2.5 1
2 119-19008 OIL WICK HOLDER 1918 1
3 119-19354 OIL TUBE ASM. CYYRET gagafa-7 i
X T19-19453 TUBE & ASH. TR #a-7° By 1
5 SS-B080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L93Y” 1/8-44 L=4 2
6 119-18612 OIL FELT HOLDER - $1917I00 FHX 1
7 119-19107 0IL WICK SUPPORT AV L A 1
8 119-19214 OIL WICK BUSH $19229Y 7T9Y2 1
9 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK ey 0

10 119-18513 OIL FELT $29170h} I
11 119-20600 0TL FELT HOLDER (B) 1927340 442 1
12 SS-6080320~SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
13 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=6 L3%y* 11/64-40 L=6 1
14 119-18406 0IL EXHAUST HOLDER MYV S B 1
15 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L9157 % 4.8%8.4%0.8 1
16 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREV F2-77bUFYRY” 1
17 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yavF1-7" 0.3
18 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.1
19 119-19800 FELT HOLDER., REAR B2y JIMMET 9y0 1
20 $S-6120740-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 E93y° 3/16-28 L=7 2
21 119-19701 FELT HOLDER, FRONT P2y JIAMERL QX 1
22 119-20451 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. I I MUELEELEA 1
23 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT JIME A $HX 1
24 119-19560 TUBE (A) ASH. Yy A F2-7° B3 1
25 118-15107 01l WICK COVER BUSHING AYVENT - TTYY2 1
26 119-19602 FELT UYL UL I PUSTYAYAS 1
27 B3558~816-000  FELT P2-7I0k B 1
28 B3534-012-000  GASKET ST ' 1
29 SQ-1110401-M7Z  CONNECTING SCREV F2-7LYFYFY” 1
30 BT-0500300-EA  QIL TUBE YhavFa-7° 0.3
31 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) LI™% LUF9ay™ B 1
32 119-18307 VASHER favrey4 PR 1
33 $Q-0000404-M7  CONRECTING SCREW B = M Ly N I
34 101-26803 = OIL TUBE KOLDER ESEvA A U 2
35 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE JpRFL-7" 0.2
36 118-406800 WORM 91-4 1
37 118-40808 DIL GAUGE A= 1
38 118-40907 0IL GAUGE HOLDER TART=Y° 991 1
39 118-41905 WASHER ) TRV SR 1
50 118-41053 FLOAT ASH. E1 By T 1
41 119-1990¢ FLOAT SUPPORT ENME S A 1
42 $S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =7 A3V 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 C4-2020000~00  OIL VICK 29y 0.1
44 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT SIL-RCHT AL $292TINE 1
45 119-17655 OIL PUMP ASM, o EL9mROuIRA MY . 1
46 118-41707 WORM GEAR SE-LAY AR (1)
47 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
48 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTIKG SCREW Fa-7 buFyay” (1
49 119-17663 OIL PUMP ASH. F1028°07° 44 U3 (1)
50 SG-1150451-MZ  COMMNECTING SCREW FA-7LUFYIYT {2)
51 119-18158 PINION SHAFT LARGE ASM. . F°¥&°u7°%"% 43 (1)
52 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR B (2)
53 119-17804 PINION CASING [ 3 S VYA (1
54 $S-7111410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 W/EIRY™ 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
55 119-17903 01l PUMP COVER 1 V7% 9978 (n
58 118-42606 FILTER SCREEHN ESr Al (1)
57 119-18000 FILTER SCREEN RETAINER YA 2 (1)
58 SS-6006650-5P ~ SCREW ~ 9/64-40 L=6 E9xy" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
59 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 B39 8% 6.5X11X1 2
60 88-0152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 nYEYET A 15/64-28 2
61 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Y 0.2

_ 28 —



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK-2500

FF6-600

-2516-

MOK

HOK-2500 = A

MOK-2514-BH6-600

MOK - 2504 - 0F6-600

— 29 _—



MOK-2514-BH6-600

Note ({EEZ)#03.. ... For WOK-2504E

#Al1 parts other than the above sre same as those used in model H0J-2504-0F6-600,
LERLAA ORI HOI-2604-0F6-600 E I U © ¥,

HOK-2504EH

Ref, {Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. | BB Description 2 & £ ;B%
1 ¢ |120-23552 | PRESSER FODT ASH. _ jA.DS/88f 211 93 1
2 @ 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE As05/88] 1%L £yIW Ty
3 ¢ | BL530-804=-000 STOPPER A.05/88 1YL Abun® ~ th}

4 ¢ | 55-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 As05/88] InL5#5M 3/32-56 L =545 tL)
] « | WP-0250516-5D WASHER 245X6KDa5 Ae0S/BBILIFUAME 2.5X6X045 (L
6 ¢ 1 §5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/B-4% L=6.9 A.05/88] INETFM 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
7 2] 55-6060440-TF SCREW AsO5/BBI LI FUN ) . i
B “ #1510-614~00G0 CURL GUARD AsOS/BBl ARtV T T (1
9 @ | 81508~6804-00B SPRING A.05/B8| 291 BUPTANZ {1}
10 * 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE AsOS5/788| £LANNYZUY ()
11 « 1120-23503 PRESSER FGOT As05/88| 27 (1}
12 w | 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG AeO5/88] 9932up i
13 | #01]120-23560 " JTPRESSER FOOT ASM. As05/788] 9T T , 1
14 B 120-19352 FACE PLATE COVER ASH. As05/8B) sufannv- 5= 1

Hote (iEEC)IHOL. . ... For MOK-2514E MOK-2514EFH

%All parts other than the above are saee as those used in model HOJS-2514-BHE-600C,

LEEM OSBRI HOJ-2514-BH6-600 L ML T,
MOK-2516-FF 6-600
15 “ |120-23459 PRESSER FOGT ASH. A.05/88} 2141 93 1
16 w |1zo~23701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A.05/88] 49T £uwm (i}
17 “ 119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A.05/88| 19197 %nnz (1)
18 % [ WP-0350516-50 WASHER 345X6X0.5 A.05/BB|LEIY9NM2 3.5X6XK0.5 {1y
19 v |ss-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 AsO5/BB| TRETIY™ L/B=44 L=4.9 {1
20 w | §3-7080520-5P SCHEW L/8-44 L=4.9 Ae05/88f TREIZHM™ 1/B=44 L5449 {1
21 % | 120-240006 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE As05/B8| AJAYL (i
22 o 181555-816-000 SPRING A+05/88|A%L FYIIAN: (1
23 “ | Bi575-616-000 HINGE SCREW ALGS/BBI B3NN $39EIAN s (1)
24 ¢ | B1557-816-00A SPRING AeOS/BBININITTIN ] {1l
25 ¢ |120-23800 PRESSER FOOT A.05/88la%1 ) (1)
26 1w T13120-23909 JTUHAIN-DEF PRESSEK FOOT A.057881 N30y XYE (1)
27 % | Bl576-816-000 HINGE NUT A«GS/B8| A1 EDT A% ELVTI9b 1}
28 . | @ 8I577-816-000 HINGE PIN he05/88|LuwvEy {1}
29 402|120-238067 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. A.05/8B{291 9% 1
20 {e {l19-37408 TOP FEED DOG A«05/881 273 IUAn !
31 % |120-19352 FACE PLATE CUVER ASM. AsQS/8B| Au(RNAYN- 92 1

Kote(ikE2)u02..... For MOK-2518E HOX-2516EH

#All parts other than the above sre same as those used in model! HOJ-2516-FF6-600.

BRI @RS MO -2516-FF6-600 LRI L T T
MOJ-2504-0F6-600
32 ¢ |120-2415¢% PRESSER FUOT ASMa z
33 v ) 120-23404 PRESSER FUOY #INGE i:g?ﬁﬁg :;i‘g;;u (k
34 “  [B1530-804~000 STUPPER AsOS/BB|29L ARYA® - 1)
35 |{¥ [SS-T060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Av05/88 | 2wt Sasm _ {1
. Y" 3/32-56 L=5a5 (Lt

36 ¢ 1WP-0250516-50 wASHER 2+5X6X045 AJOS/BBEESHNANE 2,5X6X0.5
37 % 155-7080520-5F SCREW 1/8-44% L=4.9 As05/88} 2hLT2LN 1;8—44 [:q 9 :H
38 % {55-6060%40-TP SCREW As05/BBIL S 2™ *
i34 @ | 51510-814-000 CURL GUARD AJOS5/88{A~NEMA 0

) , . (1)
40 ¢ |B150d-809-005 SPRING A+OS/BEB{A9L tUS5ANZ i1
41 v |120-24105 STITCH TONWGUE AsDS/BE|TFANWY IV {i}
47 o 120-23503 PRESSER FUOT As0S/BE|2ML
43 «  |119-373071 TGP FEED 00G As05/88|7212ypm ‘;’
i #03[120-24162 PRESSCR FOGT ASMa. A+OS/BB|A9L 9% 1
45 @ 120-19352 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AO5/88| Az ranpn- 9z 1

- 30 —




2 F — 7 B

18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESECRIPTION R S AMT
I 118-49155 TARLE ASH. F-7"h B3 (ETVFY) !
2 115-71809 BOLT C G425 b C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D ~ IrL%5" 4 D 2
| 11850153 WASTE CHUTE ASH. YA va-F By (ETVE) 1
5 118-50104 ~ WASTE CHUTE 293" I2-} (1
6 ST-6030821-04  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 2" y3y” D=3-24 L=8 {(2)
7 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Y2t F YA (n
8 118-50203 - CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET YR Y1-phTF {1
9 SS-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 359 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

10 TT8-50609 TTRUBBER YI-197F 1% D)
11 118-50500 SPRING Y2-pyF A% (1)
12 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3N F 3.7X8%0.3 {1)
13 ST-6030821-0A  SCREVW D=3-24 L=8 FYe° vy N=3-24 L=8 (1
14 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FI2FY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 N5-6240630-SH  NUT 3/8-18 ayr39r_3/8-18 12
16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21¥2 B 11X21K%2 12
17 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHIOK FT-9vata * 4
18 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 [=6 L339 9/64-40 L=06 5
19 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X%0.3 157 3.7X8X0.3 3
20 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-2b X142 1
21 118-50807 CACE SPONGE F-220° vy° ]
79 118-49403 ~  COOLTNG FAN CASE J-7-¥-2 1
23 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. Th-hOr 429993 (£ UFUd%) 1
24 NH-6080600-SH  NUT M8 BYAYIYE H8 192 {4)
25 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 B35 % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
26 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE Th-b354% Y55 (1)
27 . 113-49361  ~ FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Pl Vi Y E (1)
TR T TS H-8082513CF T SCREY HE L35 T ' nyEy7+ET A M8 L=25 (4)
29 B8205-012-000  DRAVER STOPPER X2y ARYRS - 1
30 SK-3482500-S€ - WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IREVFYT D=4.8 L=25 2
31 118-49502 DRAWER LY 1
32 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT - LY T4 2
33 »8K-1211000-SC  ¥OOD SCRE¥ D=2.1 L=10 ¥5825Y" D=2.1 L=10 6
37 70T 119-80158 VASTE CHUTE ASH. ‘ VAo F B3 1
35 #01  119~80109 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET IR VIS (1)
36 #01 119-80208 VASTE CHHTE, UPPER™ 252" Y19 91 (D
37 #01 SS-5090610-SP  SCRE¥Y 9/64-40 L=6 b3V 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
38 #01 119-80307 " WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER CyagksT Ity (n
39 HOT  119-80406 CHUTE IMLET RUBBER PRESSER Y2t 517 AL (1)
70 F0T HS-6000310-SP ™ ROT "9784-40 - ] avH5F9Y 9764-40 &)
41 #01 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 XEYEY” D=3.1 L=16 3
42 #01 'SS-5110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 eyt 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 #01 118-40008 T Y-b Y (fyTa-) 1

Note (i¥EC) #01

VASTE CHUTE, LOWER

For JE

_ 32 _

JER]



19. SEMI-SUNKER TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g B 7 -7 VR

20 19 @8  Are—eees = 1 32
REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. A AHT
1 118-49007 F-7"h (39¥739) 1
2 115-71601 BOLT- A AT A A 4
3 118-50054 WASTE CHUTE ASH. 2927 Ya-F 9y (#yTa-) 1
4 118-50005 VASTE CHUTE, UPPER 2227 y2-+ 91 (89¥79-) (1)
5 118-49908 VASTE CHUTE, LOWER RAZTII-F ¥ (T a-) (1)
6 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREVW D=3.1 L=16 2hEYRST D=3.1 L=186 3
7 $5-6090630-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 5
8 VP-0370316-SD  VASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B8 3" 3.7X8%0.3 3
g 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-ZbA{% i
10 © 118-50307 CACE SPORGE LEFPTSV 1
11 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-¥-2 i
12 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHIOH KT -dvata 4
13 118~-49601 SPACER AT-YvaTAEA° -8 - 4
14 118-49361 FRAKE SUPPORT PLATE ASH. Th-hak 4293 1
15 WP-1102016-3C  VASHER 11X21X2 E34THT 3 11X21X2 4
16 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEETHTE 10X18X2.5 4
17 N5-6240630-SK  HUT 3/8-18 ayHsIt 3/8-18 4
18 118-49502 DRAVER - 3 A 1
19 33204-012-000  DRAVER SUPPORT LTy F4X 2
20 3K-1211000-SC  VWOOD SCREVW D=2.1 L=1¢ $3€739" D=2.1 L=10 6
21 B8205-012-000  DRAWER STOPPER . EE2TY ALYN° - i
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 Ty DP=4.8 L=25 2
23 #01  119-80158 VASTE CHUTE ASM. /92T y2-+ H3 1
24 #01 119-80109 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 2IZTP2b T S (1)
25 #01 119-80208 YASTE CHUTE, UPPER 292" yagk 41 (1)
26 #O1 SS-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 F7239" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
27 #01 _ 119-80307 VASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER __ . VLA A e A (1)
28 #01  119-80400 CHHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER Yaghytfatader (1)
29 #01 HNS-6080310-5P  HUT 9/64-40 oAy Y 9/64-40 (3
30 #O1 SK-3311600-SC  VOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AEPRYT D=3.1 L=16 3
31 #01  $5-5110710-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 F7AFYT 11/764-40 L=7 2
32 #01 118-49908 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RMAT Y- Y (RhyTa-) i

Hote (ixEC) #01

.y

For JE

- 33 —

JEH



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0J-K-2504,2514)
FILEEEBIR (MOJ K-2504,2514 )

REF.NO. HOTE

- 34 —

PART NO. DESCRIPTION R ANT.
1 B3301-704-LAC  THREAD STAND ASH. ARgFY-F 7HRFA- 43 1
2 B3302-704-L00-A SPOOL REST ARM A {M279F A (4)
3 B3319-704-1.00  THREAD GUIDE - N {h3f I ()
T B3311-704-000"  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FISTESENE S hk ) (1)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AH2FF Ay (4)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £35233° W6 L=15 (4)
7 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 27 ARPUT4 95T U3 (1)
8 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £923Y" H5X0.8 30 (1)
9 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER L ANPYIAYTT R (0
10 HE=GOS0001-SE~ WUTTHSX0.8 T T T nyEuIvE H5X0.8 132 {1)
11 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM AMEF ALPVIA 9T (1)
12 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1497 PPV VR : (1
13 $S$-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RAEIRYS 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
14 B3313-704-1.00  SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {h%FE- 9L (1)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 _ nYAFYE M5X0.8 1¥2 (2)
6 TTTTTR3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFRT-93°F (1)
17 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT22Y” M5%0.8 L=14 (2)
18 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMRFRT- Y% (1)
19 B3322-704-L00  SPOOL RETAINER AFIFTVR R (4)
20 B3320-704-L00-A SPOCGL PIN ARIEITE"Y (4)
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SSVARN (4)
22 B3303-704-1.00-A SPOOL REST FISE T A N ) R
23 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 MR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
24 HH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 aYaFYr USX0.8 132 {4)
25 NM-60BO00T-SE  HUT M6 nyIyFye He 192 (2)
26 SK-3382001-SE  SCREV D=3.8 L=20 RIS D=3.8 L=20 (2)
27 SH-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT23YT M6 L=12  (2)
28 TTB3321-704-L00 T SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A T T AMEFOFTEIL A Y
29 B3317-704-000 KUT Ci5 MR- BAFYR (2)
30 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 EF9H" % 17X30X2.6 (2)
31 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NITHF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
32 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {25977 991 B (0
33 MAD-11532000  STAPLE 2~} 239708 3



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2516)
| FOLEBRER (MOJ-K-2516/8)

}\(\(‘}mu(f@g‘ /-

Qi

_ 35 —



REF.NG. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTIOR ¥ v pd 1 AMT.
1 115-76253 THREAD STAND ASH. AFRTY-F U3 i
2 #01 B3301-716-LAC THREAD STAND ASM. AF2FY-F FRI¥I- 43 1
3 B3302-704-L00-A SPOOL REST ARM A 559" A )
4 B3315-704-1.00  THREAD GUIDE 1F3F (5)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFRFET- K72 (1)
6 B3318-704-LO0O-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {R2F97° WAhEhT (4)
7 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E313y” M6 L=15 (4)
8 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 2T ARPUT4 9T U3 {1
9 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 E5235° M5X0.8 30 (1)
10 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ARPUFA9FT FART - (1)
11 NM-6050001-SE RUT M5X0.8 . myh+9r M5X0.8 132 (1)
12 B3309~704-000 THREAD GUIBE ARM AF2F AFPUFAL DT (1)
13 B3311-804~000 LOVER THREAD GUIDE ARRT ARTUTA % (n
14 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
15 B3213-704-100 _ SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER D A e i
16 HH-6050001-SE NUT HHX0.8 YAy M5X0.8 132 ()
17 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFRT =957 F (1)
18 SH-4051405-8E SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT13Y” H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LhETET- Y2 {
20 B3322-704-100 SPGOL RETAINER ARRF7LMA {5
21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN greRrETy ~ (5)
22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION RAEL LA A (5)
23 B3303-704-LO0-A SPOQL REST {b3F95 473 (5)
24 WS~0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 Nt HTx 5.1%9.2X1.3 (5)
25 NH-6050001-SE  NUT MbX0.8 w9 H5X0.8 132 (5)
26 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oypIYr M6 132 (2}
27 SK-3382001-SE SCREW b=3.8 L=20 RAE73YT D=3.8 L=29 (2)
28 SH-4081201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT233T MG L=12 (2)
29 B3321-704-1.00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, AbRTIFIHET A m
30 B3317-704-000 NUT (€16 ARRTET - FAFYE (2
31 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30%2.6 L84 17X30X2.6 (2)
32 WS-1643202-Kk SPRING WASHER NETITx 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
33 B3321-704-L0B__ SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 44797 #91 B (1)
34 #01 B3302-704-LBR THREAD GUIDE ASM. B AF2797° B h3 (n
35 #01 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE £h3F (1)
36 #01 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRTIFT BARFHT (2)
37 #01 SM-G061610-SC  SCREW MG L=16 v32%y" M6 L=15 {2)
38 #0171 B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM {12795 (R) (1)
39 HAO-11532000  SMAPLE a3
Note (EEC) #01..... Special order part for large spool AEHFNEXERRT
thread stand & For JE JE A

— 36 —




22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

Hote (iFECIHOL. . ... For MOJ«K-2504,2518
#2..... Far HOJ+K-2514
#03.....For HOJ+K-2504

H0J+K~2504, 251650
HOJ+E~2514 ]
H0J+K-2504

59 R
@

&

&
Ref., Part No. EC. th.
No. 2 % Description FEEH & £ i’:?ﬁ
1 S5-8080322-1P SCHEW 1/8-44 E=3.2 breym 1/B-44 L=3.2 2
2 _B9112-804-000 SPANKER AU bFEYN AT i
3 115-44205 LOWER LOOPER YR2R=N 1
4 115~-453C8 LUONER LOOPER 3JUPPORT ARM PRVENME AL Pl 1
5 PE-0200102-¥«KH CLOTH PLATE STOPPER PIN AF*tYadnery 240X10 1
[ L115-66908 TRAVELING NEEUDLE GUARD EV-nYyaT 1
7 §5-6060510-TP SCREAW 3/32=5%06 (=445 E332Y 3/32-56 L=4%.5 2
8 | ss-d110422-Tp SCREW  11/64~40 L=4 PAZYY L1/64-40 L=4 1
L] 120-024804 HARNDwHEEL C NAMZ Jat C 1
10 §5-TL1114YG-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=1% THEI3HY L1/64-40 L=l4 3
1 118-12401 HANDWHEEL C NARZIWRT C 1
12 $3-80380322~%P SCREW 1/B-44 L=3.2 A«Ob/88| FAzYYM L /8-64 [=3.2 1

— 37 —




23. MOJ-K-2500 SUBCLASSES

HOJ+K-2500 745 2

MOJ-2514-BF6-600

MOJ-25I6-FHE-600

" MOK-25(4-BF 6-600

MOK-25l6-FHE-600

MOJ-2514-BF 6-600"

EiEh A 8B (HOK-2504-0F6

-E@BLT Y,

2A1l pacts other than the sbove nre same as Lhose used in model HOK-2504-0F6-G00.

Ref. {Note Part No. EC, Amt,
No. |&:& & & Description EEEA = 2 Py
1 _ |120-23158 [PRESSER FOOT ASH. Jasx sz - 1
H §5-1680520-3P SCHEW 178-44 (=449 IRETFFW L7854 LFALY o
3 WP~0371026-50 WASHER” 34 TXTXL CIMIMB%E 3,TXTX1 i
[ 119-30906 PRESSER FOUT SPRING FA RS rFILE {L
5 11925104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AV Ity {13
& 55~6090650-SP SCREW 9/b4—40 L=b& CI34% 9/64-40 Lo (1)
7 “lti9-30809 JHINGE PIN FL R PArAY] i
8 120-23107% PRESSER FOOT ER DY {1}
¢ R4305-GOF-EAQ THROAT PLATE ASH. LUE S 5 1
10 118-06304 PLVG YRS S 21
tAll parts other than the sbove are same as those used in sodel WIF-2514-BHG-600.
LENAOEEE HI-2514-B6-500EF L T T,
MOJ-2518-FHE6-600,
M" R4&612-GOH-JAD THROAT PLATE ASKH. N2 92 i
12 I 118-06304 PLUG . LYRE P 21
2Al] parts other than the above are same as those used in model ROJ-2516-FF6-600.
EROAOSSEW KI-2516-FF6-600 AL €T,
MOK-2514-BF 6-600 .
13 o j120-23651 PRESSER FUOT ASH. BEERS 22 i
14 120-23404 PRESSER FO0T HINGE 195 tauw 1t
15 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 1TL AbIN - . L
14 $5-7060640-5P SCREm 3/32-56 L= 9.5 RSN 3/32-56 L=5.5 L}
17 wWP-0250516-50 WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 LFIUA%E 2.5%6X0.5 {1
18 $5-1040520~-3F SCREM 1/8-4% L=4.9 IREFEM™ 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
19 S55-6060440-TF SCREA [ FVA [3 0]
20 T ¥15t0-81%-000 CURL GUARD e 1] (L
21 61508=~806~004 SPRING 1%L HYITANZ {11}
22 1517-00309 STITCH TOKGUE fRANMg Ny (11
23 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 71 11
24 «011120-236069 PRESSER FOUT ASH. 191 2% 1
25 R4305~L,0F~tAQ H:IRU&T PLATE ASH. nNi{g 92 i
26 T te-0e304 Cotelue T T ROUVEE PR (21
Kote (GEEZ) 001, ... For HIK-2514E KOK-2614E
%Al] parts other than the above are same as those used in sodel WIK-2514-BHG-600,
EREA oBEL  WK-2514- BB -600 k[ U T,
MCK-2516-FHE-600
27 R46LZ-GOH-JAQ THROAT PEATE ASM. AYALF 23 1
28 116-0030% PLUG LY S-S (214
$ALL parts other than the mbove sre sase as those used in sodel WOX-2516-FFG-600.
bR A& HOK-2516-FFE-600 L L © ¥,
MOJ-2504-0H8-600
29 f‘v‘ R4300-60MH-JAU-A4 [THRUAT PLATE ASH. ADS/88 |NVUts 9% k
30 © 118~06304 PLUw A05/88 NIy 12}
thki parts other than the sbove are same as those used in model WIJ-2604-0FG-600.
EECEA o 8BRAL HI-2504-0F6-600 L BIL T T .
MOK-2504- OHE - 600
31 ° R4 300-GOH~JAOD-& JTHROAT PLATE ASH. A.US/B8 VIR D2 1
32 v 118-06304 PLUG A.O05/8B (NY(938 2]

- 38 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

B2107-816-000-4 2

B3S11-704-000 8 6

RD-347350Q1-00

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
[ H No. m & H Ho, & Ho. =% H Ho.
BT-0S00300-EA 26 6 | B3103-804-000 22 45 CS-095081B-5H SK~3482500-5C a3 22"
BT-0500300-EA 26 29 B3105-804-000 22 33 _SM-4051405-SE 34 17
_q7 | B310G-704-00A 22 38 | CS-10312! SM-4051405-SE 3618
22 44 C5-111101E-5H SM-4061201-SE 34 27
_BT-0500300-EA 35 22 41 | £5-1201010-5H 8 13 |
81140-716-600 47| B3106-T04-00E 22 26 8
_B1211-804-000_ 6. 18 | B3106-704-00F 22 35 e | SMTB053000-5E 36 9
B12112804-600 " 337 | B3107-704-000 22 29 | MAD-11532000 34 33 |'SH-go6i810-5¢
B1212-704-000 $7 B3109-704-000 22 48 36 389
TB12714-704-000 YT B3112-704-000 22 27 8 60
B1215-804-000 g | B3113-352-000 227107 | Mc-2630012-00 8 64 | SM-gos2si3-CF 32 28
B1219-804-000 7| B3120-125-000 22 19 |'MCI2630012-00 a 68 $Q-0000404-MZ 28 33
B1402-804-0A0 15 | B3I20-383-G00 7 22 22 | MDC-270B1400 B 5Q-1110401-MZ 28 1B
“Bidpa-362-c00 RS TTIT| B83120-352-000 22 32 |WTV-640B1900 8 SQ-1110401-M2Z zg 29
B1411-B04-A00 25 | B3120-704-000 22 30 | MTV-840B190C §Q-1110401
TB14225804-0A0 20| .B3126-012-000 22 21,
B1508-804-00B .8 | 83126-012-0C0 22 B b e | . 83721090930-5P 2 24
CBISOB- B4 008 T30 467 | B3301-704-LAC 34 1 | NM-B0SC0O0T-SE 3410 | 'SST{110B40°5P i2
21 B3301-704-000-A 34 V8" | NM-60S0001-SE 24 15 | s5-2110710-1P 42
U&7 | B3301-704-000-4 36 19 | NM-B050001-5E 34 24 | EEI2{10710-TP i
B1510-814-000 39 B3301-T16-LAC 36 2 | NM-BOS000C1-SE 36 11 | S$5-3090810-SP 2 34
TBI510-814-000 48 467 | B3IB02-704-LBB 36 34 |'NM-6050001-SE 36 16 §5-3090610-5P 33
B1515-804-008 18 5 | B3302-704-L0B-A 36" 38 | NM-6050001-SE 36 25 | 55-4080210-5P .. 25 10
"B1S2E-B0A-000-A 2§ B3302-704-100-A 34 2 |'RNM-6060001-5E 34 25 $5-4060310-5P 17
B1529-8B04-000 18 B3302-704-L00~A 36 3 NM-GO6QQQ1-SE 3§ 26 | 55-4080320-TF 8B 23
B1B30-804-000 36 B3303-704 34 22 | NM- ‘HOBOGOO~SM 32 24 SS-A0BOBT0O-5P 17
_P1530-B04-000 30 83303-70 367937 | N5-6090310-SP 4 25 | $5-4080610-SP 20 15
B1530-804-000 38 83304-704-000-A 34 9. | 'N§<609031g-5P 25 23 §$-4080610-5P 23
B1534-804-000 18 B83304-704-000-A 38 10 | N$-6090310-3P 32 40 | 55-4090515-SP 12 68
TB15496-804-000 18 B3305-704-000-A 34 16 | NS-6090310-85F 3325 |TS§5-4050EiS-SP 10
BIS55-8B16-000 30 B3305-704-000-A 38 17 AT
“BY557-816-00A 307 B3309-704-080 34 7. 4
Bi575-816-000 30 BF305-704-0A0 36 8 55-4090615-5P 26 10
"BiS576-816-00G0 30 .83309-704-000 84 11 NS 6120310 5p 8 33 | 'S5°4090615-8F 21
Bi577-816-000 30 83309-704-000 3627 | NS-6240630-SN_ 32 15 | 55-4090815-SP 2 22
B1604-704-600 10 B3311-012-000 34 2t NS-6240630-5N 3317 $5-4080815-5F 24
_B1605-704-000 10 B3311-012-000 36 22 | NS-6620320-5P i 7. |.585-4091015-SP 2 16
B1680B-704-000 10 B3311-704-000 34 .. 4 | N5-6660430-5P 8 26 §5-4110715-%F 15
_B1609-804-800 10 B3311-704-000 36 5 | NS-6680410-SP 4 45 | 85-4110715-5P 2 28
B{610-B04-000 i0 B3311-804-000 34 12 S5-4110715-5P 39
19 83311-804-000 36 A3 e | 55241107 18-8P b
fo B3313-704 PE-0200062-KR 16 B8O | 'S5-4110715-5p 35
_B1614-704-000_ 10 B3313-704-L _P5-0200062-KH 20 29 | 55-4110715-5P 14
B1615-704-000 10 B3317-704-000 34 29 |'PS§-0200102-KH 37 5 JUSSS4Y107iS-SP U246
.B1618-804-000 10 BI317-704-000 " '96 30 | pS-0300432-KH 10 32 ] S5-4110915-5P 26 34
Bi620-804-600 10 B3318-704-LO0-A 34 & PE04C0182-KO 4 2B ) 8ET4V50815-5P 8
B1624-704-000 12 B83318-704-100-4 L2084
12 83318-704-LO0O-A
"Bi648-TO4-000-A 12 B2319-704 e 1.85-4120815-5p 12 35
B1646-704-000-A 12 B3319-704 18 18 §$-41209556-5P
TBi646-704-000-A 143 |.B3319-704-L00 L2 95
B1647~704-000-A 12 14 81 [7¢
A L2 24 1TSS-4121215-5P
81650-704-000 10 12 83 | 55-4121415-5p 14 14,
"Bi6E1-704-000 N B3321-704-LOB 36 33 | RD-0371801-00 12 8 |"85-41505715-5P
81652-704-000 10 B3321-704-L00" 34 28 R0-03718G1-00 16 31 $5-4150915-5P
"B1684-704-000 10 _B3321-704-L00 36 29 | RO-0371801-00 26 24 ["55-8060470-5F 9
Bi663-804-000 12 B3F23-704-100° 847197 | RD-0481901-00 90610-SP 32 37
"81667-804-000 10 .B3322-704-LG0 36 20 $0810-5P
_B2017-372-000_ 22 B3510-704-000" 8 5 $5-5110710-5P

T85-5110710-8F T a2 42

B2103-B16-0A0 20 B3525-357-000 28 28 RO-480120%¥-00 J55-5i10710-5P 33 31
TB2103-816-CG00-A 20 _B3525-357-000 28 31 | RAJ00-GOF-JAQ-A 24 49 1758 5950510-5¢
B2105-B16-000 20 B3525-704-000" a8 ] RAI0O-GOH-JAO-A 38 29 .35-8080440-TP 16 43
"B2108-B16-¢a0 2098”7 .B3525-704-000 8 11 | R4300-GOH-JAQ-A 38 31 17S5-6060440-TF 3 7
B2107-816-000 10 10 83534-012-000 26 26 | RAI05-GOF-EAO 38 9 | 55-6060440-7P 30 38
BATORCBIECOAG TTTTES T o | B3534-012-000 28 28 | RA30S-GOF-EAQ 38 25 |"§826060440-TP
110~B16-000-B 20 24 RA305-GOH-EAD 24 2 | Ss-6060510-TP 37 7
R O £ _RAB12-GOF-JADQ 24 4 |"8§5-6080320-8P
B2113-816-000 20 18 RAGT2-GOH-JAD 38 11 .55-6080320-SP 28 12
‘B2Y14-Big-ca0 20 g JRAB12-GOH-JAQ 38 27 | 55-6680410-5P
B2115-816-000 20 21 B8204~ 012 OOO 32 32 55-6080410-5P B 56
827119-876-Bo0 "~ 20 B |.B8204-012-000 33 19 | e | S5 -B080470-5P
B2120-816-000 20 4 B8205~012-000 32 29 SB-1100CG03-00 ] 7 §5-608C410-5p 16 28
TB2201-816-000 22 7§ |.B8205-012-00C 33 21 10 30 | §SSGOBDAI0-5F %
B2202-816-00C0 22 5 | BI112-804-000 T TEY 2 6 13 1 $5-6080610-TP 14 60
B2204°816%000 TR T2 $D0-0450701-TP 6 16 | §5-6090420-5P
B2314-018-000 22 18 50-0450701-TP 6 20 | 55-6090430-TP 14 44
TB3401-816-000 22 7127 [.€Q-2000000-00 26 12 | $0-0450701-TP 6 25 1 5§5-6090440-8P 10
B2402-T16-000 22 8 CQ-2000000-00 26 33 §0-0450701-TP 6 29 p
TBO5OTIB0ACG00-B 16T a T 1.CQ-2020000-00 8 27 | 50-0600321-SP 14 22 T
B2508-704-000 16 48 CQ-20206000-00 8 a3 SD-0G01631-5P 24 S5-60%0630-5P
TB3BOSUTO456007 16 L | .€972020000-00 8 37 | SD0-0830271-SP 18 8 | '$5-6090630-SF 33 77
20 25 | 6Q-2020000-00 167 21 §0-0720271-8F" 127728 S$5-6090650-5¢ .
CTET T BE {.€Q-2020000-00 20 17 1.SD-0720801-TH 20 T |7§576090650-5F I8 TTT9
B2E531-704-000 16 51 ¢Q-2020000-00 20 20 SK-1211000-8C a2 a3 _S5-6090650-SP 19 18
B253+°704%000 20730 1.€Q-2020000-00 28 9 | SK-1211000-5C 33 20 | $5-6080650-5P it
B2739-761-000 24 a7 CQ-2020000-00 28 18 §K3311600-5¢ 3z 41 _55-6090650-SP 28 58
TBIT0TST0a0BO T 22 T3 | £Q-2020000-00 28 43 | SK-3311600-3C 33 6 17S5-8080650-5P
B3101-804-000 22 19 €Q-2020000-00 28 61 SK-3311600-5C a3 ao 55-6090810-TP 7
BII0Z-T704-0B0 2 T a0 2.6 | SK-3382001-5E 34 26 | 55-6091210-TF  1Z
B3102-804-000 22 42 14 26 §K-3382001-5E 36 27 | 55-6110420-TP 8 31
"BIt03-704-08B0 22 43 ) C5-087081A- SH 8 30 SK-3482500-5C 32 30 S5-6110610-TP 1
— 39 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF

PARTS

5l

Part No.
&

Page

H

Ref.

Ho.

Part No.
& &

Page

H

Ref.
No.

Part No.
m B

Page

H

Ref.

Part No.
w &

Page

H

Ref.
No.

" 55-6110610-TP

SS-§110610-TP

.55-6110610-TP

§S-6110710-TP
S5-6110710-TP

55-6120740-5p
L3576121010-5F 24
$5-6121020-8P
.55-6121020-5p 1

$5-6121220-7F

55-6121220-Tp 1

"§8CE121220-TP

.55-6121220-7P 2
$5-6121220-TP
.35:8121240-50 1

55-6122030-5P
85-6122510-5pP

§5-§157440-5¢ Y

.55-6151440-5P

§S-G151812-TF

24
28

o

20

LBE087A1010-5P

58-7C60310-5P
_§5-7080310-5P

€8°7080310-5F T
_§5-7060510-5P

§5-7060510-5P

.23:7080610-5P

$5-70606 10-5P
55-7060610-SP

"§EZ7060610-5FP 3

$5-7080520-5P

§§-7080520-5pF %
.5§5-7080520-SP 19 :

S5-TOBO520-5P

§5-7080520-5P 3

$5-70B0520-5P
S5-7080520-5P

‘§§-7080830-Sp

_$5-7080520-5P

§5.7090510-8F
55-7090%10-5P 2

S5-T080520-TP

24

5

2
A3
28

22
12

TR

LB

i

LB
3

et d
3i

18

§5-7090530~5P 2 42

§5-7090536-5p
55-7090530-5P

§§I7090540-TP

§5-7090610-5P

88709071050

55-7090710-5p  :

8527090850~ 5P
. $5-7091410-5P

§5-7091810-56

.§5-7110510-5P

§517110510-8P
$5-7110540-5P

S5 T 0840-5p
§5-7110549-§P

8T 110710-50

SS-T110720-5p

T§5-7110726-5P

110740-TP

§5-7110810-5P 1

"8§-7110840-5P

55-7130840-5F¢ 1

T§5C7110840-5P
_65-7110840-5P

€5-F710840-5P
S8-7110840-5p 26 11

887110910 FP

$$-7110910-TP

TEE-FTI0910-TP

§5-7110910- TP

TS5S7110910-TP

§S-7111120-5p 1

“g5-7t11410-5P

SS-1111410-6p ¢

T§§I7112420-5P

_55-7120910-5f 1

"§5-7120910-5P

§5-7120910-1P 1

§E-F121110-5P
§5-T121410-TP

t10720-T0 20 3.

§5-T181120°%8
$5-7151550-5P 1
§8°7161040-5p
_55-808B0310-TP

SS-BO8GF10-TP
_$S-8080310-TP -

"§5-B080822-TP
8

S5-BOS0410-SP 8
§5°8110310-5p

55-8110410-TP
SS-8110410-TP
55-8110410-TP_ 1
SECBV10416-TP
_55-B110410~TP

§€TgT10410-TP

5$-8110422-TP
§5-8110422-7P

L 55-8110422-1P 1
§5-8110423-TP

§5-8110422-TP 2
S5-B110423-TP
.55-8110422-7P
$§TB110510-5P
. 55-8110520-TP

§5-8110750-§F

$5-8120740-8¢
§5-8120740-5P

4

31
a4

g3
.58

62

.88,

S$-8120740-5p 25 1

“E5CHT51160-5P
.55-8660330-SP 12 2

$3°8560330-5P

§5-B6B0530-TP__
§5 AB60530-TP
| $5-8660610-TP
§5-9090410-TP
§5-8090610-TP 1
$5-9111010-8p
.55-9111010~-5P 1

§5-8111010-5P

S5-9111050-SP 1
$5°9111610-8F

.55-915t210-TF

$S-9151210-1P
§5-9151210-TP
$5-9151210-7P
.5%-9151210-TFP 1
§5-gi512i6-TP

$S-9181216-TH

§5-9151210-TP 1
55°0181210°TH
55-9152130-CP
$5-g861230-CP

55-9681610-TP_
ST-6GI0R21-04
ST-60G30821-04

$T-6030831-04

TA-Q1BO4AQ1 -

TA-0320802-R0 2
TA-0B50804-80 2

TA-0630801-RO

TA-080Q504-RO 1
TA-1030402-RO

TA-1250406-RO_
TA-1871502-RG
TA-2050805-RO |

WP

WP-0370316-5D

WE-0371026-50
WP-0371026-50 %

WP-0d71026-50

WP-0371026-50

WP-0450000-5D
556 50

E16-50
WP-0250516-5D
WP 025051650
WP-0350516-SD 30
wE-0370316-5D
WP-0370316-SD.
wP-0370316-50
WP-Q370316-5D
WP-0370316-5D

.38
20

YR

24

54
.30,

"115-45308
115-80900 %
116°50159
115-850209 .22 36

_WP-04BOBS6-SP.
WP-0621016-5D

WP-0621016-SD 14 5
WP -0651056-5D

WP-0751576-5D

28

TWP-0B5000%-5C
_WP-1102016-5C

WP-1102016~5C

WP-1702600-50 34
WP-1703600-50

¥S-0441040-KP

WE-0451040-KP

_WS-0510002-KN 8
W5-05 10003 -KN
_WS-0B22010-KP 4

W5~ 1002550-KR
1643202 -
1643203

WZ-0420350-KP.

WZ-0B41510-Kp

MZ-2840310-KRH

“TBTLBEEeE T

115-00808

A EIBTAGE

JAis-e3%of

116+10609

dis-180%3
115-15152

A15-15202
T18-15301

.1i5-15459
115-15509

115-17059

1§55i7a07 T TR T 34
145-17505 B 3
115217802 8T
115-279867

e T e

115-28403

115-29005

1{5-44908
115-45100

115-80258

115-50308
115-50803
145-50862 3

115-81009

115-65504 2
115~ 65603
445-85702
718 68801

115-65900

{15-66403
115-66502

115-66809
Jlis-geso8

115-71403

115-71403

issiveei T T

115-71809

115-71808

118576
115-8

1t5-82160 1

1i5-62509
115-98000
116-50900
116~-51601

315-30102
115-38053
Jli5n4d400 16 120

J18-29005 12740

116-51700

li6-51809 ..

116-51908

116-80402

117-00104

417-00309 3

117-00507

117-01604

118-00604
118-00802 .

118-003901

A18-01008

118-01107
118-01255

180128
118-01503

118-01859

118-02105

A18-02204

118-023063
118-02402

Ttigmozeéon T
J1i8-02709 .

118-02808

118-02807

11803004

Al8-es103

118-03202
118-03301

O3 A0e T
A18-03905

118-04002

Ai8-04108

11804200

1i8-04309
118-04408

J18702006 240

i Wi
Alnn

T e ity e e
Ain N RDOIBOINN

ASEAL N SN

I RSB MR MR RN IR NN MOIN RIRD

118-04507 ...24_. 16

118704606

118-06304

11810306

f1B-11304
1$B-11403

11811502

118-11801
t18-11805
a8-12104 L

118-12401

18012400

11B-141060

i18-t4308
§18-14B03

118-
1is-

JABRASI0T

118-152086

tiB-16204

118-16303

118-16410

118-16501

118-16600 ..

118~16709

ti18-19109 1

118-19208

118-20156 1

118-20206

Jig-20508 ]

118-20602

118-20909

118-23200

118-23308 .

118-23408

t18-23606 .

118-23804

118-24000 1

118-24059

: ey : o ‘
ie i 0D Gt Gigy ) &

N

im Ko Wi wie oo

118-05207 5"
Ji8-o8405 4L B
118-06304

118706304 2412
118-06304
JJis-oesoa 38 12,
178-06304

a0 —



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

L

Part No. Page

H Ho.

Ref.

Part Ho. Page Ref.
& & H lo.

Part No.

B

Page

H

Part Ho.
& &

Page Ref.
H N,

L2 a8

27779
118724906 10 .38
118-24505 12 4
AiB-24e53 12 L
118-34703 12748
A18-24802 12081
TIE-24901 120 a9
118-25007 282
a1

118-50708 ag 9
118-50807 .82 21
3377740
i18-Bogoe 32 26
i18-53157 3¢ 20

-

_118-53804 .28 .8
¥1B8-53603
i18-53702 28 27

1i8~25205 12 3s
$18-25304
1i8-25363
118525403
118-25801
ii8-25700 12 34
“{1B-25888 12778%
118-25%08 .12 7%
118-26005 t2 78
Ai8-26104 t2 72
118-26203 12 78
JA18-26202 18200
t18-26302 12 25
dig-2640% .2 29
118-27607 12 46
Ai18-27%04 .12 52
"f18-38050 210
dis-29207 .20 12
1i8-29355 20 28
148-29504 =22 1
“118-29603 22 3
118-21203 g, .50,
118-31302

118-32706 16 37
118-328B05 16 34

118-32904 16 32

Tig-33106 16 a0
J18n33200 16 46
118-43308 16718
Jie-asdor 18 38
118-33506 18 26
Jdis-3e103 .22 49
118-36202 3277748
A18-40800 28 36,
118-40808 b1 -

Jli8-41go0t o A0400
“118-41400 4738
118241509 .. 4890

“118-41é08
118-41707

“Yia- 43803

oin
5]
~1

118-48a17 ...24..24
118-46607 24744
118-46805 .24 28
118-46805 247729
18746805 .24 B8
118-46904 247
Jdi8z4ried 24
118-47803 24771
A18-47902 248
118-45007 33 i
Jdig-agass 32 ] 1.

118-49361 32 27
118~ 49361 33 14

i8-agses o ..32...810
118-48503 337
JAig-dgeor 33 180
118-49908 3277743
JAiB-498e8 L33 8.
118-45508 33 32
Jdigssooos 334l
18-50054 33 3
Jdig-sotoa .32 B
118-50153 32 4
Ai8ss0208 32 8
118-50401 32 7
118-50500° 32 11
118-50609 3277710
Jis-soros 32 20

jiB-847205

f18-54304
1{8-54502
118-54G601

Aas-55251 2681
T18~56400

Jle-sssoa 2880,
118-55806

Jae-oooar 18 42
11880508
A18-90805 R4 48
118-00305

.112-00602
118-00701
119-04109
119-05106
A19-08254
119508304
119-05452
119-05502
119-05607

119706008
119-06104
119706203
119-668302
119:06401
119-06500
Jigroeeon 18180
i15-08708

Jdlg-ossor 1824
i19-0815¢9

A1g-joees 14063
119-10758

Ji9-joso9 14 88
i19-10908

419211008
119-117104
119-11203

119-18612

119 “¥8810
Liigotgoos L
119-19107
LAig-rg2dd
119-16354
LU9-19483
f19-19560

119-19602

“f1g-21103

119-25104

28

28
28

28
28

“YiSSiETeT T U BR g

119720800 e 2B

G
28

-
28

"Y18-25104
119-29403

119-30609
119-30609

"119-30609
119-309086

119-30906
119-30506

119-31607
119-37307

B B R T e

119-37406

“{fg-soio9
A19-80109 33 .24

i19-80158

Jag-eosse 83 23
¥i9-80208

119-80208

119-80307

120-04008

119-80406 S
120-00808
120-00907.
120-02507
A20-02606 .
120-0270C5

120-02804 .
120-02804
120-63108 L
12003208

120-03604
i206-03703

[*B

i

“120-04008

120-04057

120-04065
120-04156

120-04206

120-04362

118-11500 147755
Jfig-tieos 14 46
§19-11708 1477747
LAig-i1807 1428
119-1195% 147775
LA19z12052 84 12
i18-12201 147 i3

LJ39-iz2ses 1424
119-12607 14
119212706 14 .80
119712813 ¥4 B8

LAi9st2g04 14 86
11913508 1454

119-13407 14 43
11913571 4 a0

L149013783 14 88
119-13502 147774

119714009 4 36
ifg-14108 ya~ a7

A19-14207 44
119514308

- 14405
“Yag03

A18-14759 44 47
119-17888

Li8-17663 28
119-17804

3-17903 2B B8

Z18000 287787

Litg-ieiss 28 S1
119- 18307 28 32

LAlgmisdoe | 28 14
11918873 2870

5

008
120-05054

120-05062
120-05%1Q4
120-05203

20-14908 16

“120-15508

t20-15608 2

“120-16200
120-16457

13g-18%856

120-16754

-
18

10

“120-18206
120-18305

12018800

120-98006 .20 2

"120-19105
120~ 19352

“125-19352

$120-20103 .14 50

"§20-20301

120-22901 ..

"120-22950

120-23008

“{20-23057

120-23107 .. .38 8

"120-23156

120-23206 %8 22

"$20-23255
120-23305

120-33464

120-23800

120-23909

$20-24402

A20-24501

120-23404
120-23503

120-23552
120-23560

120-23701

120723008 e 32 AL
120023503 38280

420229980 e B 1R,
J20-23669 .38 .24

iSETEERGE T RE TR

120-241056

B P e T =ty
120-24162

120-24303

TSRS ARG ST g

120-245014













18] 4

JUKI CORPORATION

INTERNATIONAL SALES DIViSION

8- 2 -1, KOKURYO ~ CHO,

CHOFU ~ SHI, TOKYQ 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430} 4001~5
FAX : 03 (3430) 4903. 4808. 4914 |
TELEX : J229687

JUKI XSt

Ti82 B EmmhE NS -2-1
TEL. 03.3480- 111({R#)
EHEELAR

TEL.03-3480- 1113{(% 1 ¥ )L A )

Printed in Japan




